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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
NDON 9.-22.05.20

ESTa SWIMMING

-
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€uropean
EO'S aquatics
Daily Program 16 MAY 2016 Morning
AS TO 15 MAY 2016
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 1
16 MAY 2016 - 10:00 400 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 3:40.07 26.29 54.42 1:51.02 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER Rome (ITA) 26 JUL 2009
WwJ 3:44.60 HORTON Mack 1996 AUS Brisbane (AUS) 01 APR 2014
ER 3:40.07 26.29 54.42 1:51.02 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER Rome (ITA) 26 JUL 2009
EJ 3:46.17 Target Time
CR 3:45.10 26.59 55.26 1:53.18 PRILUKOQOV Yury 1984 RUS Eindhoven (NED) 18 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 5
2 ALEKSI Franc ALB 09 NOV 1998 4:16.32
3 KUTNIK Jan CZE 10 MAR 1992 3:57.45
4 BRANDENBURGER Pit LUX 06 AUG 1995 3:56.20
5 YILDIRIMER Ediz TUR 250CT 1993 3:57.42
6 KRON Kristian SWE 09 MAR 1992 4:02.09
7 SWITKOWSKI Jan POL 23 JAN 1994
Heat 2 of 5
0 OEZCAN Kaan TUR 18 AUG 1998 3:55.47
1 SORAK Stefan SRB 30 DEC 1992 3:55.19
2 MUEHLLEITNER Henning GER 15 JUL 1997 3:54.56
3 WEIREMANS Lorenz BEL 07 FEB 1996 3:53.88
4 JOHANSSON Victor SWE 13 SEP 1998 3:53.49
5 CELIC Vuk SRB 07 NOV 1996 3:53.72
6 WIGDEL Truls NOR 22 APR 1999 3:54.44
7 RASOVSZKY Kristof HUN 27 MAR 1997 3:54.97
8 GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 3:55.28
9 REVISHVILI Irakli GEO 03 NOV 1989 3:56.05
Heat 3 of 5
0 PAULSSON Adam SWE 14 MAR 1995 3:52.33
1 KLICH Kacper POL 12 NOV 1994 3:51.75
2 HENDRICKX Lander BEL 23 FEB 1994 3:51.61
3 BAU Martin SLO 08 OCT 1994 3:51.44
4 DIMITRIOU Dimitrios GRE 31 JUL 1997 3:50.81
5 BOUCHAUT Joris FRA 27 JUN 1995 3:51.02
6 HABER Ido ISR 05 JAN 1996 3:51.54
7 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 3:51.63
8 HINAWI Marc ISR 12 APR 1997 3:51.76
9 SANCOV Alexei MDA 15 OCT 1999 3:53.42
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Heat 4 of 5

0 AUBOECK Felix AUT 19 DEC 1996 3:50.04
1 DURAN NAVIA Miguel ESP 02 SEP 1995 3:48.96
2 POTHAIN Jordan FRA 14 OCT 1994 3:47.77
3 WOJDAK Wojciech POL 13 MAR 1996 3:46.67
4 DETTI Gabriele ITA 29 AUG 1994 3:43.97
5 CHRISTIANSEN Henrik NOR 09 OCT 1996 3:46.37
6 ZABOROWSKI Filip POL 01 MAR 1994 3:47.59
7 IPSEN Anton Oerskov DEN 04 SEP 1994 3:48.39
8 KOSKI Matias FIN 18 MAY 1994 3:49.37
9 BRANDL David AUT 19 APR 1987 3:50.19
Heat 5 of 5
0 KIS Gergo HUN 18 JAN 1988 3:49.43
1 LITCHFIELD Max GBR 04 MAR 1995 3:48.59
2 STIJEPANOVIC Velimir SRB 07 AUG 1993 3:47.75
3 MILNE Stephen GBR 29 APR 1994 3:46.53
4 GUY James GBR 26 NOV 1995 3:43.75
5 BERNEK Peter HUN 13 APR 1992 3:46.29
6 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten NED 19 SEP 1995 3:47.32
7 SHUTTLEWORTH Timothy GBR 24 APR 1997 3:48.06
8 MICKA Jan CZE 15 JAN 1995 3:49.22
9 KARAP Nezir TUR 02 JAN 1994 3:50.07
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Event 2

16 MAY 2016 - 10:28 50 m Butterfly - Women
Preliminary
WR 24.43 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras (SWE) 05 JUL 2014
wJ 26.17 IKEE Rikako 2000 JPN Tokyo (JPN) 29 OCT 2015
ER 24.43 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras (SWE) 05 JUL 2014
EJ 25.66 Target Time
CR 24.87 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Berlin (GER) 18 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 5
2 USTUNDAG Nida Eliz TUR 21 OCT 1996 28.80
3 MARKVARDT Margaret EST 01 APR 2000 28.26
4 IVANOVA Dobromira BUL 17 APR 1994 28.16
5 BJOERNSEN Susann NOR 28 MAY 1993 28.16
6 KACMAZ Esra Kuebra TUR 31 DEC 1996 28.39
7 DAMJANOVSKA Ana-Maria MKD 20 AUG 1999 30.51
Heat 2 of 5
0 HOEPINK Lisa Katharina GER 17 NOV 1998 27.71
1 STEPHENS Laura GBR 02 JUN 1999 27.49
2 KOLAROVA Anna CZE 17 APR 1997 27.32
3 NIKITINA Gabriela LAT 02 JUN 1994 27.17
4 JALLOW Mimosa FIN 17 JUN 1994 26.94
5 BIANCHI llaria ITA 06 JAN 1990 26.94
6 PILHATSCH Caroline AUT 01 MAR 1999 27.18
7 NURMINEN Tessa FIN 06 MAY 1994 27.45
8 KAJTAZ Amina BIH 31 DEC 1996 27.62
9 BOZKURT Gizem TUR 23 MAY 1993 27.96
Heat 3 0of 5
0 HANSEN Bryndis ISL 09 MAY 1993 26.79
1 SANTAMANS Anna FRA 25 APR 1993 26.61
2 NTOUNTOUNAKI Anna GRE 09 SEP 1995 26.47
3 GEMO Elena ITA 17 MAR 1987 26.04
4 HALSALL Francesca GBR 12 APR 1990 25.60
5 HENIQUE Melanie FRA 22 DEC 1992 25.84
6 BUYS Kimberly BEL 23 APR 1989 26.24
7 TOURETSKI Sasha SUl 20 SEP 1994 26.57
8 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 26.68
9 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 26.92
Heat 4 of 5
0 MISENDOVA Barbora SVK 12 FEB 1998 26.78
1 SVECENA Lucie CZE 21 AUG 1997 26.61
2 WATTEL Marie FRA 02 JUN 1997 26.46
3 BECKMANN Emilie DEN 04 FEB 1997 25.96
4 OTTESEN Jeanette DEN 30 DEC 1987 25.27
5 DE WAARD Maaike NED 11 OCT 1996 25.83
6 DI PIETRO Silvia ITA 06 APR 1993 26.13
7 KHAKHLOVA Sviatlana BLR 02 OCT 1984 26.57
8 STOFFEL Svenja SUl 26 JUL 1997 26.64
9 TEIJONSALO Fanny FIN 06 FEB 1996 26.92
PRG /3
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate (Printed on 15/05/2016 at 15:30)

Official Sponsors | Official Suppliers

arena s> L%S) Microplus poolmate | ) UnipolSai d

el
DATA PROCESSING & TIMING SEICURAZIOND fmory



Heat 5 of 5

0 LISTOPADOVA Katarina SVK 22 MAR 1993 26.76
1 STEPANYUK Dar'ya UKR 22 MAY 1990 26.57
2 GOVEJSEK Nastja SLO 15 JUL 1997 26.40
3 DOWGIERT Anna POL 15 JUL 1990 25.91
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 17 AUG 1993 24.69
5 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi NED 20 AUG 1990 25.62
6 ALSHAMMAR Therese SWE 26 AUG 1977 26.11
7 VOURNA Kristel GRE 11 FEB 1992 26.54
8 BUSCH Kim NED 16 JUN 1998 26.64
9 PIKKARAINEN Emilia FIN 11 OCT 1992 26.85
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Event 3

16 MAY 2016 - 10:37 100 m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary
WR 51.94 25.35 PEIRSOL Aaron 1983 USA Indianapolis (USA) 08 JUL 2009
WJ 53.67 ACEVEDO Javier 1998 CAN Toronto (CAN) 06 APR 2016
ER 52.11 25.43 LACOURT Camille 1985 FRA Budapest (HUN) 10 AUG 2010
EJ 54.03 Target Time
CR 52.11 25.43 LACOURT Camille 1985 FRA Budapest (HUN) 10 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 6
3 VINTER Endri EST 23 FEB 1993 57.69
STACCHIOTTI Raphael LUX 01 SEP 1992 57.51
5 LUHT Karl Johann EST 30 NOV 1996 57.60
Heat 2 of 6
0 KIRILLOV Boris AZE 04 AUG 1992 57.41
1 DMYTRIYEV Roman CZE 19 JAN 1995 57.34
2 KOLONIC Teo CRO 10JUL 1991 56.84
3 VILCANS Pavels LAT 11 JUN 1990 56.63
4 FREDRIKSSON Petter SWE 24 FEB 1997 56.38
5 KRCE-RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 56.41
6 VAN AUDEKERKE Nils BEL 27 JUN 1996 56.84
7 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 57.25
8 GUSSEV Andrei EST 11 JUL 1997 57.40
Heat 3 of 6
0 MARTIN Daniel Cristian ROU 05 OCT 2000 56.25
1 STANKEVICIUS Gytis LTU  30JUL 1994 56.11
2 FELDBERGS Girts LAT 17 FEB 1993 55.87
3 KOMLENIC Kristian CRO 24 JUN 1997 55.83
4 TEKIN Doruk TUR 21 DEC 1994 55.78
5 LOPES Gabriel Jose POR 15 MAY 1997 55.79
6 CARLSSON Mattias SWE 16 MAY 1990 55.86
7 ZAMBO Balazs HUN 26 APR 1992 56.06
8 BASER Ege TUR 14 JUN 1997 56.15
9 PETTERSSON Axel SWE 18 DEC 1995 56.35
Heat 4 of 6
0 TARCZYNSKI Marcin POL 10 SEP 1990 55.57
1 STASELOVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 54.93
2 FERGUSON Conor IRL 11 OCT 1999 54.41
3 BALOG Gabor HUN 02 SEP 1990 54.06
4 TARASEVICH Grigory RUS 01 AUG 1995 53.03
5 KAWECKI Radoslaw POL 16 AUG 1991 53.90
6 POLEWKA Tomasz POL 05 AUG 1994 54.26
7 BARNEA Guy ISR 09 SEP 1987 54.61
8 HULME Joseph GBR 13 JUN 1997 55.36
9 FOLDHAZI David HUN 06 JAN 1995 55.77
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Heat 5 of 6

0 LONCAR Anton L CRO 15 JAN 1996 55.57
1 KOPELEYV Jonatan ISR 01 OCT 1991 54.76
2 RAPSYS Danas LTU 29 MAY 1995 54.31
3 RYAN Shane IRL 27 JAN 1994 53.93
4 WALKER-HEBBORN Christoph GBR 01 JUL 1990 52.88
5 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan ISR 15 FEB 1992 53.77
6 CHRISTOU Apostolos GRE 01 NOV 1996 54.25
7 GAMBURG David ISR 12 DEC 1993 54.53
8 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf EST 22 SEP 1994 55.03
9 FRANTA Tomas CZE 18 APR 1998 55.70
Heat 6 of 6
0 KONTIZAS Michail GRE 20 MAY 1995 55.38
1 GREENBANK Luke GBR 17 SEP 1997 54.64
2 GLINTA Robert ROU 18 APR 1997 54.30
3 CICCARESE Christopher ITA 30 JUN 1990 53.92
4 LACOURT Camille FRA 22 APR 1985 52.48
5 SABBIONI Simone ITA 03 OCT 1996 53.34
6 ULYANOV Nikita RUS 09 FEB 1994 54.19
7 STASIULIS Benjamin FRA 20 JUL 1986 54.44
8 SCHWARZ Carl-Louis GER 29 AUG 1995 55.00
9 TELEGDY Adam HUN 01 JAN 1995 55.63
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Event 4
16 MAY 2016 - 10:51

WR 4:28.43 28.85 1:02.19
WJ 4:39.01
ER 4:29.89 28.54 1:01.19
EJ 4:36.17
CR 4:31.03 28.13 1:00.39

NYSTED Sara R.
HORAKOVA Tereza
HORSKA Kristyna
HIPPI Jaqueline

o 01~ WN

MROZINSKI Julia
COATES Georgia
MILEY Hannah
TROMBETTI Luisa

TONI Carlotta
ZUKOWSKA Paula

© 00 N U1~ W N PE O

WOOD Abbie
PIROZZ| Stefania
GRANGEON Lara
HOSSZU Katinka
WILLMOTT Aimee
KLINAR Anja
FRANCESCHI Sara

© 0N Ul W DN PE O

ASCHAN Patricia

V.D. ZANDEN Wendy

STEINEGGER Joerdis

JAKABOS Zsuzsanna

ZAVADOVA Barbora

KYLLIAEINEN Tanja

2:11.73

2:10.35

2:07.71

DURAES Diana Margarida

KAMINSKAYA Victoria

400 m Medley - Women
Preliminary

YE Shiwen
RUDIN Rosie
HOSSZU Katinka
Target Time
HOSSZU Katinka

Heat 1 of 3

FAR 19 JAN 2001
CZE 17 OCT 1997
CZE 30 SEP 1997
SWE 27 JUL 1996
NED 20 JUN 1988

Heat 2 of 3

GER 16 FEB 2000
AUT 08 FEB 1983
GBR 19 FEB 1999
HUN 03 APR 1989
GBR 08 AUG 1989
CZE 23 JAN 1993
ITA 05 SEP 1993
ITA 25 FEB 1995
POL 30 MAR 1993
POR 08 JUN 1996

Heat 3 of 3

FIN 30 JAN 1993
GBR 02 MAR 1999
ITA 16 DEC 1993
FRA 21 SEP 1991
HUN 03 MAY 1989
GBR 26 FEB 1993
SLO 03 APR 1988
ITA 01 FEB 1999
POR 07 OCT 1995
FIN 29 APR 1994
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1996 CHN London (GBR)
1998 GBR Singapore (SIN)
1989 HUN Marseille (FRA)

1989 HUN Berlin (GER)

5:00.47
4:50.98
4:49.47
4:50.47
4:51.27

4:48.60
4:45.50
4:39.94
4:37.38
4:32.16
4:35.60
4:38.54
4:41.27
4:46.91
4:49.45

4:47.73
4:41.97
4:39.45
4:36.61
4:29.89
4:33.66
4:38.39
4:40.03
4:45.69
4:49.05

28 JUL 2012
25 AUG 2015
04 MAR 2016

18 AUG 2014
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Event 5

16 MAY 2016 - 11:11

WR
WJ
ER

CR

o U1~ W

© 00N O U1l & WN PP O © 0O N Uk WDNPEFE O

© 00 N U~ W N PE O

57.92 27.04
1:00.12

57.92 27.04
1:00.04

58.68 27.61

100 m Breaststroke - Men
Preliminary

PEATY Adam
CHUPKOV Anton
PEATY Adam
Target Time
PEATY Adam

KALOPSIDIOTIS Markos
BOLKVADZE Irakli
AGOV Lyubomir
BAHOLLI Deni

BLAZHEVSKI Marko
SENDIKICI Berkay
PROVORKOV Filipp
MALY Jakub

BARTUNEK Petr
ROTHBAUER Christopher
NEVO Gal

AALTOMAA Sami

ORNEK Alpkan

MEIER Christoph

BOTIK Marek
SHUMKOV Luchezar
BRATHEN Joergen
MASKALENKO Nikolajs
GLADISHEV lliy
SHAGALOQV Yaron
SCHWEIZER Martin
BOVEY Jolann
BOBROVS Daniils
GOLDFADEN ltay

ALLIKVEE Martin

SWEENEY Dan

LIIVAMAEGI Martin

ATASOY Demir

DIETRICH Johannes
SOLAECHE GOMEZ Eduardo
SCHWARZENBACH Patrik
HORVATH David

TOMIC Kristijan

LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka

Heat 1 of 7

CYP
GEO
BUL
ALB

05 JUN 1991
12 DEC 1994
20 SEP 1994
30 JUN 1998

Heat 2 of 7

MKD
TUR
EST
AUT
CZE
AUT
ISR
FIN
TUR
LIE

10 NOV 1992
25 JAN 1993
15 APR 1988
02 APR 1992
08 JAN 1991
29 JAN 1998
29 JUN 1987
07 AUG 1992
18 SEP 1995
03 JAN 1993

Heat 3 of 7

SVK
BUL
NOR
LAT
ISR
ISR
Sul
Sul
LAT
ISR

28 JUN 1991
28 FEB 1992
05 APR 1995
11 FEB 1993
13 SEP 1997
09 JUN 1993
05 JUL 1988
17 MAR 1996
08 OCT 1997
24 APR 1996

Heat 4 of 7

EST
IRL
EST
TUR
AUT
ESP
Sul
HUN
CRO
FIN

21 MAR 1995
19 MAR 1993
05 JUL 1988
26 MAY 1987
05 OCT 1993
22 NOV 1993
21 FEB 1996
16 MAY 1996
14 JUN 1992
09 FEB 1989
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1994 GBR London (GBR)
1997 RUS Singapore (SIN)
1994 GBR London (GBR)

1994 GBR Berlin (GER)

1:08.62
1:04.53
1:05.40
1:09.67

1:04.08
1:03.61
1:03.32
1:03.10
1:02.90
1:02.92
1:03.18
1:03.43
1:03.88
1:04.36

1:02.64
1:02.54
1:02.50
1:02.43
1:02.36
1:02.41
1:02.48
1:02.54
1:02.58
1:02.77

1:02.27
1:02.21
1:02.15
1:02.05
1:02.01
1:02.02
1:02.15
1:02.16
1:02.21
1:02.35

17 APR 2015
25 AUG 2015
17 APR 2015

18 AUG 2014
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Heat 5 of 7

0 NAESS Sverre NOR 18 MAR 1992 1:01.87
1 DORINOQV Mikhail RUS 09 AUG 1995 1:01.52
2 QUINN Nicholas IRL 03 JUN 1993 1:00.95
3 MCKEE Anton Sveinn ISL 18 DEC 1993 1:00.53
4 MURDOCH Ross GBR 14 JAN 1994 59.09
5 SAMILIDIS Panagiotis GRE 09 AUG 1993 1:00.25
6 SIDLAUSKAS Andrius LTU 05 JUN 1997 1:00.72
7 BUSSIERE Theo FRA 18 JAN 1995 1:01.35
8 KOULOURIS Dimitrios GRE 22 APR 1991 1:01.64
9 ALJAND Martti EST 22 NOV 1987 1:01.99
Heat 6 of 7
0 FINANCSEK Gabor HUN 27 AUG 1985 1:01.73
1 DYMO Valeriy UKR 09 SEP 1985 1:01.52
2 SCOZZOLI Fabio ITA 03 AUG 1988 1:00.75
3 DUGONJIC Damir SLO 21 FEB 1988 1:00.36
4 TITENIS Giedrius LTU 21 JUL 1989 58.96
5 BENSON Craig H GBR 30 APR 1994 1:00.13
6 ATTWOOD Charlie GBR 16 AUG 1997 1:00.65
7 PERSSON Erik SWE 12 JAN 1994 1:01.06
8 STEVENS Peter John SLO 01 JUN 1995 1:01.58
9 PILGER Max GER 25 FEB 1996 1:01.96
Heat 7 of 7
0 SKAGIUS Johannes SWE 10 FEB 1995 1:01.70
1 MATTSSON Matti FIN 05 OCT 1993 1:01.44
2 TONIATO Andrea ITA 27 FEB 1991 1:00.72
3 PEREZ DORTONA Giacomo FRA 11 NOV 1989 1:00.31
4 PEATY Adam GBR 28 DEC 1994 57.92
5 SILADJI Caba SRB 23 AUG 1990 59.79
6 KAESER Yannick Sul 03 JUL 1992 1:00.61
7 MURPHY Alexander IRL 11 JUN 1995 1:01.01
8 OSELEDETS Dmytro UKR 23 NOV 1994 1:01.55
9 COREELMAN Jonas BEL 19 JUL 1991 1:01.89
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Event 6
16 MAY 2016 - 11:28

2:04.06
2:07.43
ER 2:04.94
EJ 2:06.62
2:06.62

29.53 1:00.50 1:32.16

30.23 1:02.21 1:33.58

30.55 1:02.34 1:34.79

JOENSEN Signhild

HILL Danielle
KOPRIVOVA Vera

VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline

o U1~ W

AZEVEDO Francisca Gomes
STENKVIST Henriette
ZULAL Zeren

BAUMRTOVA Simona
PRIKHODKO Irina

ZEVINA Daryna

WOLTERS Maxine

VAN BERKEL Martina Eva
TOMECKOVA Karin
PERSTNIOVA Tatiana

© 0O N Uk WDNPEFE O

HAJKOVA Karolina
STEINEGGER Joerdis
GHEORGHIU Camille
TCHORZ Alicja
GUSTAFSDOTTIR Eyglo Osk
SAMARDZIC Matea
GYORGY Reka
MAZUTAITYTE Ugne
AVRAMOVA Ekaterina
SEPP Kaetlin

© 00N O U1l & WN PP O

GRUSOVA Tereza
SALCUTAN Tatiana
EVANS Charlotte
ZAMORANO SANZ Africa
HOSSZU Katinka
PANZIERA Margherita
BURIAN Kata

DAWSON Kathleen
SZYNAL Ludwika
KENDZIOR Alina

© 00 N U~ W N PE O

200 m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary

FRANKLIN Missy
USTINOVA Daria
ZUEVA Anastasia
Target Time
EGERSZEGI Krisztina

Heat 1 of 4

FAR
IRL

CZE
LUX

14 NOV 2000
27 SEP 1999
01 JAN 1995
10 JUN 1999

Heat 2 of 4

POR
SWE
TUR
CZE
RUS
UKR
GER
Sul
SVK
MDA

07 APR 1997
10 FEB 1994
15 APR 1995
24 AUG 1991
29 NOV 1998
01 SEP 1994
25 MAY 1999
23 JAN 1989
09 MAY 1993
21 OCT 1996

Heat 3 of 4

SVK
AUT
FRA
POL
ISL
CRO
HUN
LTU
TUR
EST

14 DEC 1997
08 FEB 1983
30 JAN 1996
13 AUG 1992
01 FEB 1995
17 JAN 1995
25 MAY 1996
14 MAR 1997
12 NOV 1991
08 AUG 1992

Heat 4 of 4

CZE
MDA
GBR
ESP
HUN
ITA
HUN
GBR
POL
EST

27 NOV 1998
16 APR 2001
06 SEP 1997
11 JAN 1998
03 MAY 1989
12 AUG 1995
17 JAN 1995
03 OCT 1997
22 APR 1994
27 APR 1998
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1995 USA London (GBR)
1998 RUS Chartres (FRA)
1990 RUS Rome (ITA)

1974 HUN Athens (GRE)

2:19.61
2:16.09
2:16.27
2:19.97

2:15.27
2:14.06
2:12.41
2:10.53
2:09.51
2:09.75
2:11.38
2:13.59
2:14.66
2:15.69

2:15.12
2:13.91
2:12.14
2:10.04
2:09.04
2:09.73
2:10.69
2:13.19
2:14.31
2:15.54

2:14.93
2:13.78
2:11.98
2:09.96
2:06.18
2:09.54
2:10.69
2:12.69
2:14.24
2:15.32

28 JUL 2012
15 AUG 2015
01 AUG 2009

22 AUG 1991
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Event 7

16 MAY 2016 - 11:44 50 m Butterfly - Men
Preliminary
WR 22.43 MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael 1988 ESP Malaga (ESP) 05 APR 2009
wJ 23.39 LI Zhuhao 1999 CHN Beijing (CHN) 29 SEP 2015
ER 22.43 MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael 1988 ESP Malaga (ESP) 05 APR 2009
EJ 23.28 Target Time
CR 22.87 GOVOROV Andriy 1992 UKR Berlin (GER) 18 APR 2014
Heat 1 of 7
3 LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995
MKHITARYAN Vahan ARM 16 AUG 1996 26.19
5 ZHAVELI Lum KOS 05 MAR 1990
Heat 2 of 7
0 VILCANS Pavels LAT 11 JUN 1990 25.47
1 HAVRANEK Tomas CZE 13 JUN 1994 25.24
2 GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 25.19
3 QUINTANILHA Nuno Goncalo POR 28 MAY 1987 25.12
4 MESETOVIC Adi BIH 31 DEC 1997 25.10
5 FANNON Thomas GBR 20 MAY 1998 25.12
6 COSTE Alin ROU 17 FEB 1992 25.19
7 CARINI Giacomo ITA 02 JUL 1997 25.22
8 AYAR Kaan Tuerker TUR 19 JAN 1995 25.35
9 ANGELOVSKI Ljupcho MKD 27 FEB 1997 26.03
Heat 3 of 7
0 HYLAND Brendan IRL 23 SEP 1994 24.97
1 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 24.87
2 KALINOVSKI Arkadi EST 30 APR 1996 24.80
3 1ZBISCIUC Pavel MDA 10 JUL 1995 24.78
4 SEVER Mislav CRO 06 JUL 1994 24.70
5 KENDERESI Tamas HUN 13 DEC 1996 24.75
6 DIMITRIADIS Stefanos GRE 08 SEP 1989 24.79
7 IVANOV Antani A BUL 17 JUL 1999 24.81
8 ZBOGAR Robert SLO 06 MAR 1989 24.93
9 LINGE Alexander SWE 05 FEB 1992 25.06
Heat 4 of 7
0 LEMESHKO Lyubomyr UKR 19 JUL 1992 24.62
1 BJOERK Jesper SWE 05 DEC 1993 24.58
2 VAN DUIJIN Nico SUl 06 OCT 1990 24.53
3 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994 24.50
4 COCI Alexandru ROU 31 OCT 1989 24.44
5 PUCHLY Tomas SVK 21 MAR 1998 24.44
6 NOVAK Petr CZE 05 JUN 1996 24.53
7 SUBARSKY Sascha AUT 28 FEB 1996 24.56
8 SCHMID Aleksi SUl 27 OCT 1996 24.60
9 MILCEVIC Filip AUT 25 JUL 1997 24.64
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Heat 5 of 7

0 PULAI Bence HUN 27 OCT 1991 24.30
1 LEMAIRE Paul FRA 24 JUL 1991 24.15
2 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 23.93
3 ZAMIR Tomer ISR 31 MAR 1994 23.76
4 PROUD Benjamin GBR 21 SEP 1994 23.24
5 BOUSQUET Frederick FRA 08 APR 1981 23.54
6 CHERUTI Meiron Amir ISR 19 OCT 1997 23.83
7 KRUPECKI Oskar POL 06 JUL 1992 24.00
8 TELEGDY Adam HUN 01 JAN 1995 24.23
9 ZAITSEV Daniel EST 13 DEC 1997 24.38
Heat 6 of 7
0 OEZKUL Berk TUR 30 JUN 1998 24.29
1 SCHLESINGER Marcus J ISR 16 NOV 1991 24.04
2 MARGEVICIUS Deividas LTU 26 APR 1995 23.86
3 LENDJER Ivan SRB 29 JUL 1990 23.72
4 GOVOROV Andriy UKR 10 APR 1992 23.15
5 CODIA Piero ITA  220CT 1989 23.48
6 RIVOLTA Matteo ITA 16 NOV 1991 23.82
7 GKOLOMEEV Kristian GRE 04 JUL 1993 23.96
8 MAURER Thomas SUl 05 OCT 1997 24.22
9 HALDEMANN Alexandre SUI 08 MAR 1995 24.34
Heat 7 of 7
0 SEFL Jan CZE 10 MAY 1990 24.25
1 IVANOV Oleksiy UKR 10 JAN 1994 24.01
2 DUSKINAS Tadas LTU 27 APR 1994 23.85
3 KHLOPTSOV Andriy UKR 10 DEC 1998 23.64
4 CSEH Laszlo HUN 03 DEC 1985 23.06
5 TSURKIN Yauhen BLR 09 DEC 1990 23.26
6 VERLINDEN Joeri NED 22 JAN 1988 23.81
7 DAHL Soeren DEN 15 JUL 1993 23.93
8 ZIRK Kregor EST 03 JUL 1999 24.21
9 KATRANTZIS Christos GRE 30 MAR 1992 24.31
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Event 8
16 MAY 2016 - 11:56

4x100 m Freestyle - Women

Preliminary
WR 3:30.98 25.76 53.15 AUSTRALIA AUS Glasgow (GBR)
WJ 3:39.87 AUSTRALIA AUS Singapore (SIN)
ER 3:31.72 26.10 53.61 NETHERLANDS NED Rome (ITA)
EJ 3:39.91 Target Time
CR 3:33.62 25.78 53.77 NETHERLANDS NED Eindhoven (NED)
Heat 1 of 2
1 NED - NETHERLANDS
2 EST - ESTONIA
3 ISR - ISRAEL
4 GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
5 BEL - BELGIUM
6 SUI - SWITZERLAND
7 TUR - TURKEY
Heat 2 of 2

0N O O~ WN P

SWE - SWEDEN

ESP - SPAIN
AUT - AUSTRIA
FIN - FINLAND
ITA - ITALY

DEN - DENMARK
FRA - FRANCE
SMR - SAN MARINO
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Event 9

16 MAY 2016 - 12:07 4x100 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 3:08.24 2331 4751 UNITED STATES USA Beijing (CHN) 11 AUG 2008
WJ 3:16.96 Target Time
ER 3:08.32 2339 4791 FRANCE FRA Beijing (CHN) 11 AUG 2008
EJ 3:16.58 Target Time
CR 3:11.64 23.51 48.69 FRANCE FRA Berlin (GER) 18 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 2
1 FRA - FRANCE
2 GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
3 ITA - ITALY
4 SWE - SWEDEN
5 ISR - ISRAEL
6 LTU - LITHUANIA
7 TUR - TURKEY
Heat 2 of 2
1 ESP - SPAIN
2 BEL - BELGIUM
3 POL - POLAND
4 EST - ESTONIA
5 HUN - HUNGARY
6 GRE - GREECE
7 SUl - SWITZERLAND
8 ROU - ROMANIA
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LONDON

2016

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AS TO 15 MAY 2016

NDON 9.-22.05.20

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
17 MAY 2016

l $1

Eu PD pean
aquatics

TIME

10:00

10:26

10:39

10:57

11:17

11:29

18:02

18:07

18:15

18:21

18:26

18:36

18:42

18:50

19:00

19:08

19:15

19:23

19:32

19:40

19:49

19:57

EVENT

200 m Freestyle - Men

100 m Breaststroke - Women
200 m Medley - Men

100 m Freestyle - Women
4x100 m Medley - Mixed

1500 m Freestyle - Men

50 m Butterfly - Men

100 m Freestyle - Women
100 m Backstroke - Men

50 m Butterfly - Women

50 m Butterfly - Men

100 m Breaststroke - Men
100 m Breaststroke - Women
200 m Medley - Men

100 m Backstroke - Men
200 m Backstroke - Women
50 m Butterfly - Women
200 m Freestyle - Men

100 m Breaststroke - Men
4x100 m Medley - Mixed
200 m Backstroke - Women

4x100 m Medley - Mixed
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ROUND

Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Preliminary

Final

Semi-Final

Final

Final

Victory Ceremony
Final

Semi-Final
Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Final

Victory Ceremony
Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Final

Victory Ceremony

Victory Ceremony
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NDON 9.-22.05.20
SWIMMING

l’i—ﬂ

€uropean
EO'S aquatics
Daily Program 17 MAY 2016 Morning
AS TO 15 MAY 2016
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 10
17 MAY 2016 - 10:00 200 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 1:42.00 24.23 50.12 1:16.30 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER Rome (ITA) 28 JUL 2009
WJ 1:47.10 ROONEY Maxime 1998 USA San Antonio (USA) 07 AUG 2015
ER 1:42.00 24.23 50.12 1:16.30 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER Rome (ITA) 28 JUL 2009
EJ 1:43.90 Target Time
CR 1:44.89 24.48 50.90 1:17.69 VAN DEN HOOGENBAND Piete 1978 NED Berlin (GER) 02 AUG 2002
Heat 1 of 8
3 BATSHA Yonatan ISR 09 JUN 1996
4 SANTI Cristian SMR 01 FEB 1999 1:59.08
5 PASOLINI Gianluca SMR 21 DEC 1999 2:01.19
Heat 2 of 8
0 MARTIN Daniel Cristian ROU 05 OCT 2000 1:58.59
1 BERNARDI Davide SMR 08 MAY 1998 1:57.39
2 GURDAL Kemal Arda TUR 02 JUL 1990 1:53.82
3 JELENAK Pavol SVK 22 MAR 1992 1:52.56
4 NIKOLIC Uros SRB 20 JUL 1996 1:51.71
5 BRANDENBURGER Pit LUX 06 AUG 1995 1:51.90
6 REVISHVILI Irakli GEO 03 NOV 1989 1:53.38
7 LUHT Karl Johann EST 30 NOV 1996 1:54.95
8 AEDMA Andri EST  05JUL 1995 1:58.28
Heat 3 of 8
0 WIGDEL Truls NOR 22 APR 1999 1:51.38
1 RADU Marius ROU 18 JUN 1992 1:51.36
2 ZIRK Kregor EST 03 JUL 1999 1:51.25
3 OEZCAN Kaan TUR 18 AUG 1998 1:50.99
4 NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte POR 19 JAN 1995 1:50.74
5 MUEHLLEITNER Henning GER 15 JUL 1997 1:50.96
6 GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 1:51.19
7 SCHMID Aleksi SUl 27 OCT 1996 1:51.27
8 DAHLMAN Gustaf SWE 03 JAN 1997 1:51.37
9 LIESS Thomas SUI 18 JAN 1995 1:51.54
Heat 4 of 8
0 NOVAK Petr CZE 05 JUN 1996 1:50.47
1 ELIASSON Isak SWE 22 JAN 1996 1:50.24
2 CELIK Doga TUR 28 MAY 1991 1:50.16
3 LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995 1:50.08
4 TAVCAR Anze SLO 02 DEC 1994 1:49.83
5 SOLAECHE GOMEZ Eduardo ESP 22 NOV 1993 1:49.95
6 KLICH Kacper POL 12 NOV 1994 1:50.13
7 TELEGDY Adam HUN 01 JAN 1995 1:50.18
8 CARLSEN Christoffer SWE 06 JUN 1992 1:50.43
9 SORAK Stefan SRB 30 DEC 1992 1:50.67
PRG/1
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Heat 5 of 8

0 DIMITRIOU Dimitrios GRE 31 JUL 1997 1:49.80
1 HABER Ido ISR 05 JAN 1996 1:49.53
2 SLOAN Jordan IRL 03 AUG 1993 1:49.26
3 SANCOV Alexei MDA 15 OCT 1999 1:49.20
4 MARTIN MARTIN VICTOR Man ESP 01 JAN 1993 1:49.01
5 CHRISTIANSEN Henrik NOR 09 OCT 1996 1:49.09
6 PUIG GARRICH Albert ESP 01 APR 1994 1:49.24
7 PAULSSON Adam SWE 14 MAR 1995 1:49.49
8 KATRANTZIS Christos GRE 30 MAR 1992 1:49.70
9 LIESS Nils SUl 24 AUG 1996 1:49.81
Heat 6 of 8
0 KONOVALOV Alexi ISR 01 AUG 1994 1:48.70
1 HALDEMANN Alexandre SUl 08 MAR 1995 1:48.05
2 KOSKI Matias FIN 18 MAY 1994 1:47.72
3 RAPSYS Danas LTU 29 MAY 1995 1:47.39
4 STJEPANOVIC Velimir SRB 07 AUG 1993 1:46.10
5 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten NED 19 SEP 1995 1:47.17
6 CROENEN Louis BEL 03 JAN 1994 1:47.53
7 BOURELLY Lorys FRA 27 MAY 1992 1:47.83
8 D'ARRIGO Andrea Mitchell ITA 28 APR 1995 1:48.33
9 DEKONINCK Dieter BEL 28 JAN 1991 1:48.90
Heat 7 of 8
0 MEGLI Filippo ITA 10 MAY 1997 1:48.58
1 STOLK Kyle NED 28 JUN 1996 1:48.00
2 AUBOECK Felix AUT 19 DEC 1996 1:47.60
3 SCOTT Duncan W GBR 06 MAY 1997 1:47.28
4 VERSCHUREN Sebastiaan NED 07 OCT 1988 1:45.91
5 POTHAIN Jordan FRA 14 OCT 1994 1:46.81
6 TIMMERS Pieter BEL 21 JAN 1988 1:47.50
7 KURLE Cameron GBR 19 JUL 1997 1:47.82
8 DURAN NAVIA Miguel ESP 02 SEP 1995 1:48.18
9 BRANDL David AUT 19 APR 1987 1:48.89
Heat 8 of 8
0 TESLENKO lllya UKR 07 FEB 1995 1:48.45
1 MIGNON Clement FRA 21 JAN 1993 1:48.00
2 SURGELOOSE Glenn BEL 04 SEP 1989 1:47.59
3 DREESENS Dion NED 30 APR 1993 1:47.20
4 GUY James GBR 26 NOV 1995 1:45.14
5 RENWICK Robbie GBR 21 JUL 1988 1:46.64
6 BERNEK Peter HUN 13 APR 1992 1:47.43
7 KOZMA Dominik HUN 10 APR 1991 1:47.73
8 MAJCHRZAK Kacper POL 22 SEP 1992 1:48.12
9 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994 1:48.73
PRG /2
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate (Printed on 15/05/2016 at 15:30)

Official Sponsors | Official Suppliers

arena s> L%S) Microplus poolmate | ) UnipolSai d

el
DATA PROCESSING & TIMING SEICURAZIOND fmory



Event 11
17 MAY 2016 - 10:26

1:04.35
1:05.39
ER 1:04.35
EJ 1:04.35
CR 1:06.23

29.97

29.97

31.14

© 0N Ul W N PP O 0N O O~ WDN P

© 00N Ul WDNPE O

© 00O N Uk WDNPEFE O

PASUKAN Emina
HARUTJUNJAN Maria
RIBAKOVA Alona
PODMANIKOVA Andrea
KIVIRINTA Veera
STEPANOVA Monika
KERSA Karleen
LEDEREROVA Lucia

NOTHDURFTER Christina
COLLEOU Stina Kajsa
BRAATHEN Ariel
BULMAG Alina
ZMUSHKA Alina
ROMANJUK Maria
KREUNDL Lena
PALUSZEK Weronika
MAMIE Lisa

ZAISER Lisa

ERIKSSON Jessica

MC SHARRY Mona
VOZEL Tjasa

TUTTON Chloe

GUNES Viktoria Zeynep
DOYLE Fiona
HANSSON Sophie
RENSHAW Molly
KAENSAEKOSKI Silja
MC MAHON Sycerika

FISSNEIDER Lisa
DEBERGHES Fanny
LIVER Mariya
LAUKKANEN Jenna
CARRARO Martina
CASTIGLIONI Arianna
IVRI Amit

CHOCOVA Petra
SEBESTYEN Dalma
STEIGER Jessica

100 m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary

MEILUTYTE Ruta
MEILUTYTE Ruta
MEILUTYTE Ruta

Target Time

PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller

Heat 1 of 5

BIH

EST
LAT
SVK
FIN

CZE
EST
SVK

31 DEC 2001
17 SEP 1995
07 FEB 1991
23 FEB 1998
06 APR 1995
31 DEC 1997
15 MAY 1996
12 NOV 1995

Heat 2 of 5

AUT
NOR
NOR
MDA
BLR
EST
AUT
POL
Sul
AUT

05 APR 1994
04 JUL 1993
28 MAY 1999
06 SEP 1995
05 JAN 1997
15 AUG 1996
16 SEP 1997
26 OCT 1993
27 OCT 1998
23 AUG 1994

Heat 3 of 5

SWE
IRL
SLO
GBR
TUR
IRL
SWE
GBR
FIN
IRL

27 JUN 1993
21 AUG 2000
14 JUL 1994
17 JUL 1996
19 JUN 1998
04 OCT 1991
02 AUG 1998
06 MAY 1996
09 AUG 1997
11 APR 1995

Heat 4 of 5

ITA
FRA
UKR
FIN
ITA
ITA
ISR
CZE
HUN
GER

01 OCT 1994
21 FEB 1994
01 JAN 1990
02 MAR 1995
21 JUN 1993
15 AUG 1997
02 SEP 1989
16 AUG 1986
23 JAN 1997
24 MAY 1992
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1997 LTU
1997 LTU
1997 LTU

1989 DEN

Barcelona (ESP)
Nanjing (CHN)
Barcelona (ESP)

Berlin (GER)

1:12.79
1:12.06
1:10.89
1:10.30
1:10.50
1:10.96
1:12.20
1:14.59

1:10.25
1:10.12
1:09.83
1:09.77
1:09.47
1:09.49
1:09.82
1:10.07
1:10.18
1:10.26

1:09.36
1:08.75
1:07.93
1:07.61
1:06.77
1:07.15
1:07.77
1:08.34
1:09.07
1:09.45

1:09.29
1:08.61
1:07.84
1:07.58
1:06.41
1:06.95
1:07.74
1:08.09
1:08.96
1:09.38

29 JUL 2013
20 AUG 2014
29 JUL 2013

20 AUG 2014
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EKSTROEM Vilma
MORAVCIKOVA Martina
IVANEEVA Natalia
LECLUYSE Fanny
MEILUTYTE Ruta
LUTHERSDOTTIR Hrafnhildu
SCARCELLA llaria

MATTS Katie

RODRIGUES Ana Pinho
SZTANDERA Dominika

© 00 N U~ WNPE O

Heat 5 of 5

SWE
CZE
RUS
BEL
LTU
ISL
ITA
GBR
POR
POL

14 APR 1994
13 AUG 1988
09 FEB 1990
11 MAR 1992
19 MAR 1997
02 AUG 1991
06 JUL 1993
25 AUG 1998
21 APR 1994
19 JAN 1997
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1:09.26
1:08.49
1:07.83
1:07.29
1:05.46
1:06.87
1:07.62
1:07.96
1:08.82
1:09.38
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Event 12

17 MAY 2016 - 10:39

~N o OB~ N

© 0O N Uk WDNPEFE O © 00N ULk WDNPEFE O

© 00N O U1l A WN PP O

1:54.00 24.89 53.48 1:26.51
1:59.44
1:55.18 24.72 53.78 1:27.40
1:59.50
1:56.66 25.42 54.86 1:28.53

HEIN Silver
BOLKVADZE Irakli
PFYFFER Luca Tobias
DIMITROV Nikola
HJELM Alvi

NITSKI Osvald

JELENAK Pavol
BLAZHEVSKI Marko
TARCZYNSKI Marcin
FORSTER Phillipp
GEZMIS Ergecan
BROMER Viktor B.
ORNEK Alpkan

MEIER Christoph
VELOSO Tomas Miguel
FREDRIKSSON Petter

GRATZ Benjamin
GUREVICH Etay

NEVO Gal

CARVALHO Diogo Filipe
CSEH Laszlo

VAZAIOS Andreas
LITCHFIELD Max
PEDURAND Ganesh
JANECEK Pavel
JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor

LIIVAMAEGI Martin
STEFFAN Sebastian
SANTOS Alexis Manacas
LLOYD leuan

CIESLAK Marcin
TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan
SCOTT Duncan W
OSIPENKO Alexander
MALY Jakub

GIGLER Heiko

200 m Medley - Men

Preliminary
LOCHTE Ryan
BENTZ Joseph
CSEH Laszlo
Target Time
CSEH Laszlo
Heat 1 of 5

EST 09 MAY 1997
GEO 12 DEC 1994
SUl 11 MAY 1996
BUL 11 JUN 1995
FAR 01 MAY 1996
EST 06 OCT 1997

Heat 2 of 5

SVK 22 MAR 1992
MKD 10 NOV 1992
POL 10 SEP 1990
GER 12 JUL 1994
TUR 17 JAN 1998
DEN 20 APR 1993
TUR 18 SEP 1995
LIE 03 JAN 1993
POR 21 FEB 1996
SWE 24 FEB 1997

Heat 3 of 5

HUN 16 FEB 1996
ISR 14 AUG 1995
ISR 29 JUN 1987
POR 26 MAR 1988
HUN 03 DEC 1985
GRE 09 MAY 1994
GBR 04 MAR 1995
FRA 01 JUL 1992
CZE 07 APR 1994
NOR 24 SEP 1991

Heat 4 of 5

EST 05JUL 1988
AUT 01 JAN 1997
POR 23 MAR 1992
GBR 09 JUL 1993
POL 07 APR 1992
ISR 15 FEB 1992
GBR 06 MAY 1997
RUS 12 MAR 1995
AUT 02 APR 1992
AUT 17 JUN 1996
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1984 USA Shanghai (CHN) 24 JUL 2011
1996 USA Dubai (UAE) 27 AUG 2013
1985 HUN Rome (ITA) 29 JUL 2009

1985 HUN Debrecen (HUN) 23 MAY 2012

2:09.64
2:07.14
2:06.55
2:07.09
2:08.13
2:11.27

2:05.36
2:04.45
2:03.97
2:03.87
2:03.73
2:03.84
2:03.93
2:04.01
2:05.27
2:05.87

2:02.86
2:01.53
2:00.25
1:59.61
1:58.31
1:58.92
1:59.94
2:00.52
2:01.83
2:03.62

2:02.81
2:01.39
2:00.22
1:59.58
1:58.14
1:58.86
1:59.88
2:00.52
2:01.68
2:03.42
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LOPES Gabriel Jose

WEDEL Kevin

MAKOVICH Semen
DESPLANCHES Jeremy
WALLACE Dan

SOLAECHE GOMEZ Eduardo
TURRINI Federico
STACCHIOTTI Raphael
ZHILKIN Andrey

STRAZDAS Povilas

© 00 N U~ WNPE O

Heat 5 of 5

POR
GER
RUS
Sul
GBR
ESP
ITA
LUX
RUS
LTU

15 MAY 1997
05 MAY 1994
13 JUL 1995
07 AUG 1994
14 APR 1993
22 NOV 1993
21 JUL 1987
01 SEP 1992
09 MAR 1995
24 APR 1996
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2:02.72
2:00.84
2:00.18
1:59.35
1:57.59
1:58.80
1:59.61
2:00.28
2:01.60
2:03.02
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Event 13

17 MAY 2016 - 10:57

o U1~ W

© 0O N Uk WDNPEFE O

52.07
53.31
52.07
53.97
52.67

25.46
25.46

25.72

TUDO Nadia
JOVANOVIC Sanja
GIOVANNINI Elena
MERIZAJ Nikol

KARIC Nejla
JOENSEN Signhild
LETTOLI Sara
MUSCAT Nichola

KACMAZ Esra Kuebra

NYSTED Sara R.

RAMIREZ ABELLA Monica

VASILYAN Monika

CECCARONI Martina

BERNARDI Elisa

GROSSMANN Tess
STOFFEL Svenja
ALNEK Kertu Ly
TEIJONSALO Fanny
LOEVBERG Marte
GIRARDET Noemi
KUKLA Julia

100 m Freestyle - Women

STEFFEN Britta
OLESIAK Penelope
STEFFEN Britta
Target Time

Preliminary

SJOESTROEM Sarah

© 00N O U1l & WN PP O

© 00 N U~ W N PE O

MISENDOVA Barbora
ORCZYKOWSKA Wioletta
NIKITINA Gabriela

SOKOLOWSKA Diana
LEITE Ana Sofia

MUNOZ DEL CAMPO Lidon
URBANCZYK Aleksandra
TOURETSKI Sasha
CASTRO ORTEGA Patricia
GORIS Lotte

DUMONT Juliette

CAKICI llknur Nihan
PINTAR Tjasa

Heat 1 of 9

AND
CRO
SMR
ALB

08 APR 1997
15 SEP 1986
22 SEP 1999
08 JUL 1998

Heat 2 of 9

BIH 31 DEC 2001
FAR 14 NOV 2000
SMR 05 JUL 2001
MLT 25 JUN 1994
TUR 31 DEC 1996
FAR 19 JAN 2001
AND 27 DEC 1993
ARM 08 OCT 1995
SMR 23 AUG 1998
SMR 09 AUG 2000

Heat 3 of 9

EST 02 AUG 1994
Sul 26 JUL 1997
EST 14 SEP 1999
FIN 06 FEB 1996
NOR 30 APR 1999
SUl 12 DEC 1994
AUT 13 JUL 1998
SVK 12 FEB 1998
POL 11 JAN 1997
LAT 02 JUN 1994

Heat 4 of 9

POL
POR

19 FEB 1996
29 APR 1993
ESP 03 DEC 1995
POL 13 NOV 1987
SUl 20 SEP 1994
ESP 06 AUG 1992
BEL 20 MAR 2000
BEL 11 MAY 2000
TUR 10 MAR 1996
SLO 15FEB 1997

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate
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31 JUL 2009
05 APR 2016
31 JUL 2009

1983 GER Rome (ITA)
2000 CAN Toronto (CAN)
1983 GER Rome (ITA)

1993 SWE Berlin (GER) 20 AUG 2014

1:00.44
1:00.28
1:00.43
1:01.97

1:00.04
59.62
59.16
58.75
58.37
58.67
58.85
59.59
59.96

1:00.10

57.46
57.26
57.14
56.89
56.83
56.88
57.08
57.23
57.45
57.55

56.60
56.41
56.33
56.27
56.20
56.25
56.28
56.34
56.58
56.62
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Heat 5 of 9

0 CASINI Juliette BEL 26 FEB 1997 56.05
1 DRAKOU Theodora GRE 06 FEB 1992 55.96
2 NEVALAINEN Lotta FIN 06 SEP 1994 55.91
3 HOPE Lucy GBR 30 JAN 1997 55.86
4 AVRAMOVA Ekaterina TUR 12 NOV 1991 55.85
5 LINDBORG Nathalie SWE 15 APR 1991 55.86
6 SEGEL Janja SLO 17 JUN 2001 55.91
7 KESELY Ajna HUN 10 SEP 2001 55.93
8 HANSEN Bryndis ISL 09 MAY 1993 55.98
9 SHIKLER Zohar ISR 08 JUL 1997 56.18
Heat 6 of 9
0 DOWGIERT Anna POL 15 JUL 1990 55.76
1 KOSCHISCHEK Birgit AUT 22 MAY 1987 55.70
2 NIELSEN Mie Oe. DEN 25 SEP 1996 55.56
3 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria FIN 13 DEC 1984 55.42
4 JOHANNESSEN Cecilie NOR 16 JAN 1990 55.41
5 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 55.42
6 BUYS Kimberly BEL 23 APR 1989 55.53
7 SYLLABOVA Miroslava SVK 05 SEP 1990 55.60
8 JENSEN Julie Kepp DEN 03 JAN 2000 55.71
9 COATES Georgia GBR 19 FEB 1999 55.79
Heat 7 of 9
0 KHITRAYA Yuliya BLR 11 SEP 1989 55.32
1 GALLARDO CARAPETO Fatima ESP 24 MAY 1997 55.21
2 HANSSON Louise SWE 24 NOV 1996 54.94
3 FERRAIOLI Erika ITA 23 MAR 1986 54.31
4 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi NED 20 AUG 1990 53.17
5 OTTESEN Jeanette DEN 30 DEC 1987 53.95
6 CINI Mathilde FRA 18 NOV 1994 54.44
7 MARKO-VARGA Ida SWE 10 MAR 1985 55.14
8 UGOLKOVA Maria Sul 18 JUL 1989 55.30
9 GONZALEZ CRIVILLERS Mart ESP 01 JAN 1995 55.40
Heat 8 of 9
0 FABRE Margaux FRA 02 OCT 1992 55.31
1 COOPER Harriet GBR 15 JUL 1997 55.19
2 SANTAMANS Anna FRA 25 APR 1993 54.93
3 BLUME Pernille DEN 14 MAY 1994 54.28
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 17 AUG 1993 52.70
5 BONNET Charlotte FRA 14 FEB 1995 53.93
6 V.D. MEER Maud NED 20 MAY 1992 54.44
7 LISTOPADOVA Katarina SVK 22 MAR 1993 55.09
8 KOLAROVA Anna CZE 17 APR 1997 55.26
9 VERRASZTO Evelyn HUN 17 JUL 1989 55.39
PRG /8
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LETRARI Laura
MEYNEN Julie-Marie
DI PIETRO Silvia
STEENBERGEN Marrit
HEEMSKERK Femke
HOSSZU Katinka
MUREZ Andrea
PEZZATO Aglaia
RANGELOVA Nina
JACKSON Jessica

© 00 N U~ WNPE O

Heat 9 of 9

ITA
LUX
ITA
NED
NED
HUN
ISR
ITA
BUL
GBR

08 MAR 1989
15 AUG 1997
06 APR 1993
11 JAN 2000
21 SEP 1987
03 MAY 1989
29 JAN 1992
22 APR 1994
22 OCT 1990
10 SEP 1997
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55.30
55.18
54.52
53.97
52.69
53.81
54.40
55.03
55.22
55.34
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Event 14
17 MAY 2016 - 11:17

WR 3:41.71 25.87 52.94
WJ 3:45.85
ER 3:41.71 25.87 52.94
EJ 3:49.05
CR 3:44.02 26.40 53.68
2 POL - POLAND
3 NOR - NORWAY
4 TUR - TURKEY
5 MDA - MOLDOVA
6 HUN - HUNGARY
7 FRA - FRANCE
2 SWE - SWEDEN
3 ITA - ITALY
4 FIN - FINLAND
5 EST - ESTONIA
6 SUl - SWITZERLAND
7 GBR - GREAT BRITAIN

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate
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4x100 m Medley - Mixed
Preliminary

UNITED STATES
RUSSIA

GREAT BRITAIN
Target Time
GREAT BRITAIN

Heat 1 of 2

Heat 2 of 2

Official Sponsors

DATA PROCESSING & TIMING

USA Kazan (RUS)
RUS Singapore (SIN)
GBR Kazan (RUS)

GBR Berlin (GER)

05 AUG 2015
26 AUG 2015
05 AUG 2015

19 AUG 2014
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Event 15

17 MAY 2016 - 11:29 1500 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR  14:31.02 1:5431 3:51.50 7:45.45 SUN Yang 1989 CHN London (GBR) 28 JUL 2012
WJ 14:51.55 HORTON Mack 1996 AUS Brisbane (AUS) 06 APR 2014
ER 14:39.67  1:54.18 3:51.46 7:46.85 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Kazan (RUS) 09 AUG 2015
EJ 14:48.92 Target Time
CR 14:39.93 15376 3:51.31 7:47.44 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Berlin (GER) 20 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 4
2 ALEKSI Franc ALB 09 NOV 1998
3 DMYTRIYEV Roman CZE 19 JAN 1995 16:00.20
4 WIGDEL Truls NOR 22 APR 1999 15:41.08
5 POPOVIC Grega SLO 05 NOV 1997 15:42.25
6 STOJANOSKI Andrej MKD 04 SEP 1994 17:05.96
Heat 2 of 4
0 MORTENSEN Oli FAR 07 FEB 1996 15:38.41
1 KARAP Nezir TUR 02 JAN 1994 15:32.60
2 ZABOROWSKI Filip POL 01 MAR 1994 15:25.95
3 HINAWI Marc ISR 12 APR 1997 15:21.05
4 BAU Martin SLO 08 OCT 1994 15:16.88
5 HENDRICKX Lander BEL 23 FEB 1994 15:17.72
6 CELIC Vuk SRB 07 NOV 1996 15:22.22
7 JOHANSSON Victor SWE 13 SEP 1998 15:32.53
8 KUTNIK Jan CZE 10 MAR 1992 15:35.19
9 YILDIRIMER Ediz TUR 25 0CT 1993 15:40.39
Heat 3 of 4
0 SANCHEZ TORRENS Marc ESP 06 NOV 1992 15:09.51
1 WOJDAK Wojciech POL 13 MAR 1996 15:05.34
2 MICKA Jan CZE 15 JAN 1995 15:02.08
3 SHUTTLEWORTH Timothy GBR 24 APR 1997 14:55.23
4 DETTI Gabriele ITA 29 AUG 1994 14:46.48
5 GYURTA Gergely HUN 12 SEP 1991 14:54.55
6 JOENSEN Pal FAR 10 DEC 1990 14:58.52
7 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 15:04.03
8 IPSEN Anton Oerskov DEN 04 SEP 1994 15:07.70
9 RASOVSZKY Kristof HUN 27 MAR 1997 15:12.86
Heat 4 of 4
0 BOUCHAUT Joris FRA 27 JUN 1995 15:07.79
1 STRAUB Ruwen GER 08 DEC 1993 15:04.80
2 JERVIS Daniel O GBR 09 JUN 1996 14:58.98
3 MILNE Stephen GBR 29 APR 1994 14:55.17
4 PALTRINIERI Gregorio ITA 05 SEP 1994 14:39.67
5 CHRISTIANSEN Henrik NOR 09 OCT 1996 14:53.77
6 ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo UKR 07 AUG 1996 14:57.82
7 FROLOQV Sergiy UKR 14 APR 1992 15:02.81
8 D'ORIANO Nicolas FRA 05 MAY 1997 15:06.31
9 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 05 SEP 1994 15:11.17
PRG /11
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LONDON

2016

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AS TO 15 MAY 2016

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
18 MAY 2016

NDON 9.-22.05.20

l '?Q

Eu PD pean
aquatics

TIME

10:00

10:14

10:29

10:49

11:04

11:13

18:02

18:22

18:32

18:43

18:51

18:57

19:03

19:13

19:21

19:26

19:33

19:41

19:49

19:56

20:04

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate

EVENT

200 m Butterfly - Men

200 m Medley - Women
200 m Breaststroke - Men
100 m Backstroke - Women
50 m Backstroke - Men

800 m Freestyle - Women

1500 m Freestyle - Men

200 m Breaststroke - Men
200 m Medley - Women
1500 m Freestyle - Men

200 m Freestyle - Men

100 m Breaststroke - Women
200 m Butterfly - Men

200 m Freestyle - Men

100 m Freestyle - Women
200 m Medley - Men

100 m Breaststroke - Women
100 m Backstroke - Women
50 m Backstroke - Men

100 m Freestyle - Women

200 m Medley - Men

Official Sponsors

DATA PROCESSING L& TIMING

m BUDAPEST @) (VIlcro‘P

lus pooLmote uPools B yrtha

ROUND

Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Preliminary

Final

Semi-Final
Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Final

Final

Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Final

Final

Victory Ceremony
Semi-Final
Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony

Victory Ceremony
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
NDON 9.-22.05.20

SWIMMING

l';-ﬂ

€uropean
EO'S aquatics
Daily Program 18 MAY 2016 Morning
AS TO 15 MAY 2016
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 16
18 MAY 2016 - 10:00 200 m Butterfly - Men
Preliminary
WR 1:51.51 24.76 52.88 1:21.93 PHELPS Michael 1985 USA Rome (ITA) 29 JUL 2009
WJ 1:55.92 SELISKAR Andrew 1996 USA Maui (USA) 27 AUG 2014
ER 1:52.70 25.58 5459 1:23.39 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN Beijing (CHN) 13 AUG 2008
EJ 1:54.79 Target Time
CR 1:54.38 25.94 54,73 1:24.25 KORZENIOWSKI Pawel 1985 POL Eindhoven (NED) 21 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 4
1 MALY Jakub AUT 02 APR 1992 2:05.48
2 VAN DUIJIN Nico SUI 06 OCT 1990 2:01.20
3 SLANSCHEK Tim SUI 18 OCT 1996 2:01.01
4 OEZCAN Kaan TUR 18 AUG 1998 2:00.46
5 NOVAK Petr CZE 05 JUN 1996 2:00.71
6 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 2:01.07
7 NITSKI Osvald EST 06 OCT 1997 2:01.26
8 KALINOVSKI Arkadi EST 30 APR 1996 2:08.03
Heat 2 of 4
0 IVANOV Antani A BUL 17 JUL 1999 1:59.40
1 BJOERK Jesper SWE 05 DEC 1993 1:58.59
2 LIESS Nils SUI 24 AUG 1996 1:58.10
3 CARINI Giacomo ITA 02 JUL 1997 1:57.01
4 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 1:54.47
5 BICZO Bence HUN 19 JAN 1993 1:55.80
6 GIERKE Markus GER 23 OCT 1991 1:57.50
7 DRYMONAKOS loannis GRE 18 JAN 1984 1:58.39
8 BATSHA Yonatan ISR 09 JUN 1996 1:58.78
9 MILCEVIC Filip AUT  25JUL 1997 1:59.81
Heat 3 of 4
0 HAVRANEK Tomas CZE 13 JUN 1994 1:59.34
1 ZBOGAR Robert SLO 06 MAR 1989 1:58.55
2 SEFL Jan CZE 10 MAY 1990 1:57.63
3 PERALTA GALLEGO Carlos ESP 30 JAN 1994 1:56.57
4 SWITKOWSKI Jan POL 23 JAN 1994 1:54.10
5 CROENEN Louis BEL 03 JAN 1994 1:55.39
6 SKVORTSOV Nikolay RUS 28 MAR 1984 1:57.33
7 GRATZ Benjamin HUN 16 FEB 1996 1:58.30
8 NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte POR 19 JAN 1995 1:58.75
9 HYLAND Brendan IRL 23 SEP 1994 1:59.77
PRG/1

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate

Official Sponsors

luspoolmate

DATA PROCESSING L& TIMING

m BUDAPEST @) (VIlcro‘P

(Printed on
| Official Suppliers

M Malmsten Urlip

15/05/2016 at 15:32)

olSai t:cket

SSICURAZIONI



GUREVICH Etay

COCI Alexandru
QUINTANILHA Nuno Goncalo
DIMITRIADIS Stefanos

CSEH Laszlo

KENDERESI Tamas

KUNERT Alexander
LEMAIRE Paul

CARVALHO Diogo Filipe
JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor

© 00 N U~ WNPE O

Heat 4 of 4

ISR

ROU
POR
GRE
HUN
HUN
GER
FRA
POR
NOR

14 AUG 1995
31 OCT 1989
28 MAY 1987
08 SEP 1989
03 DEC 1985
13 DEC 1996
31 JAN 1996
24 JUL 1991
26 MAR 1988
24 SEP 1991
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1:58.96
1:58.43
1:57.55
1:56.23
1:53.48
1:54.79
1:57.28
1:58.17
1:58.73
1:59.66
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Event 17
18 MAY 2016 - 10:14

200 m Medley - Women

Preliminary
WR 2:06.12 27.30 58.94 1:35.64 HOSSZU Katinka
WJ 2:10.76 IMAI Runa
ER 2:06.12 27.30 58.94 1:35.64 HOSSZU_ Katinka
EJ 2:11.03 Target Time
CR 2:08.11 27.67 1:00.09 1:37.73 HOSSZU Katinka
Heat 1 of 4
0 NYSTED Sara R. FAR 19 JAN 2001
1 HORAKOVA Tereza CZE 17 OCT 1997
2 BARANOWSKA Katarzyna POL 13 SEP 1987
3 STEIGER Jessica GER 24 MAY 1992
4 PINTAR Tjasa SLO 15 FEB 1997
5 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995
6 STEINEGGER Joerdis AUT 08 FEB 1983
7 ASCHAN Patricia FIN 29 APR 1994
8 MARKVARDT Margaret EST 01 APR 2000
9 PERSTNIOVA Tatiana MDA 21 OCT 1996
Heat 2 of 4
0 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989
1 KLINAR Anja SLO 03 APR 1988
2 WOLTERS Maxine GER 25 MAY 1999
3 HANSSON Louise SWE 24 NOV 1996
4 MILEY Hannah GBR 08 AUG 1989
5 VERRASZTO Evelyn HUN 17 JUL 1989
6 TONI Carlotta ITA 25 FEB 1995
7 KYLLIAEINEN Tanja FIN 30 JAN 1993
8 RADIC Ana CRO 19 NOV 1994
9 BOZKURT Gizem TUR 23 MAY 1993
Heat 3 of 4
0 KREUNDL Lena AUT 16 SEP 1997
1 WOOD Abbie GBR 02 MAR 1999
2 ZAMORANO SANZ Africa ESP 11 JAN 1998
3 CUSINATO llaria ITA  050CT 1999
4 O'CONNOR Siobhan-Marie GBR 30 NOV 1995
5 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993
6 TROMBETTI Luisa ITA 05 SEP 1993
7 STEENBERGEN Marrit NED 11 JAN 2000
8 MROZINSKI Julia GER 16 FEB 2000
9 HIPPI Jaqueline SWE 27 JUL 1996

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate
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1989 HUN Kazan (RUS)
2000 JPN Tokyo (JPN)
1989 HUN Kazan (RUS)

1989 HUN Berlin (GER)

2:20.41
2:19.18
2:18.08
2:16.88
2:16.80
2:16.81
2:17.74
2:18.52
2:19.76

2:15.77
2:14.63
2:13.37
2:12.72
2:10.19
2:12.32
2:13.06
2:14.20
2:15.30
2:16.37

2:15.71
2:14.49
2:13.28
2:12.71
2:08.45
2:11.97
2:12.95
2:14.02
2:15.02
2:16.35

03 AUG 2015
07 APR 2016
03 AUG 2015

21 AUG 2014
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HORSKA Kristyna
GYORGY Reka

V.D. ZANDEN Wendy
ZAISER Lisa

HOSSZU Katinka
JAKABOS Zsuzsanna
FRANCESCHI Sara
GARDELL Stina
UGOLKOVA Maria
KAMINSKAYA Victoria

© 00 N U~ WNPE O

Heat 4 of 4

CZE
HUN
NED
AUT
HUN
HUN
ITA
SWE
Sul
POR

30 SEP 1997
25 MAY 1996
20 JUN 1988
23 AUG 1994
03 MAY 1989
03 APR 1989
01 FEB 1999
28 MAR 1990
18 JUL 1989
07 OCT 1995
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2:15.57
2:14.28
2:13.27
2:12.59
2:06.12
2:10.82
2:12.82
2:13.53
2:14.81
2:16.04
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Event 18
18 MAY 2016 - 10:29

WR 2:07.01 29.16 1:01.72 1:34.78 YAMAGUCH]I Akihiro

WJ 2:09.64 CHUPKOQV Anton
ER 2:07.23 29.35 1:02.54 1:34.87 GYURTA Daniel
EJ 2:09.64 Target Time

CR 2:07.47 29.30 1:01.89 1:34.43 KOCH Marco

BRATHEN Joergen
VELOSO Tomas Miguel
NEVO Gal

HEIN Silver
SHEMBERYEV Maxym
BAHOLLI Deni

~N o OB~ N

SHUMKOV Luchezar
ATASQY Demir
SENDIKICI Berkay
ALLIKVEE Martin
GLADISHEV lliy
YUDASHKIN Eitan
MEIER Christoph
BLAZHEVSKI Marko
LIIVAMAEGI Martin
BOLKVADZE Irakli

© 00N ULk WDNPEFE O

BOBROVS Daniils
SCHWARZENBACH Patrik
CARNOL Laurent

PIZZINI Luca

MURDOCH Ross

MCKEE Anton Sveinn
QUINN Nicholas

DAVIES Luke

HORVATH David

ORNEK Alpkan

© 0O N Uk WDNPEFE O

FAOR Ronen

NAESS Sverre

PILGER Max

DORINOV Mikhail

WILLIS Andrew
MATTSSON Matti
KOULOURIS Dimitrios
COREELMAN Jonas
DYMO Valeriy
ROTHBAUER Christopher

© 00N O U1l A WN PP O

200 m Breaststroke - Men

Preliminary

1994 JPN Gifu (JPN)
1997 RUS Kazan (RUS)

1989 HUN Barcelona (ESP)

1990 GER Berlin (GER)

Heat 1 of 5

NOR 05 APR 1995
POR 21 FEB 1996
ISR 29 JUN 1987
EST 09 MAY 1997
AZE 25 SEP 1993
ALB 30 JUN 1998

Heat 2 of 5

BUL 28 FEB 1992
TUR 26 MAY 1987
TUR 25 JAN 1993
EST 21 MAR 1995
ISR 13 SEP 1997
ISR 26 JUL 1996
LIE 03 JAN 1993
MKD 10 NOV 1992
EST 05JUL 1988
GEO 12 DEC 1994

Heat 3 of 5

LAT 08 OCT 1997
SUl 21 FEB 1996
LUX 17 OCT 1989
ITA 08 APR 1989
GBR 14 JAN 1994
ISL 18 DEC 1993
IRL 03 JUN 1993
GBR 14 JAN 1997
HUN 16 MAY 1996
TUR 18 SEP 1995

Heat 4 of 5

ISR 20 AUG 1995
NOR 18 MAR 1992
GER 25 FEB 1996
RUS 09 AUG 1995
GBR 03 DEC 1990
FIN  050CT 1993
GRE 22 APR 1991
BEL 19 JUL 1991
UKR 09 SEP 1985
AUT 29 JAN 1998
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2:24.68
2:21.08
2:18.88
2:19.12
2:22.49
2:31.46

2:17.05
2:16.61
2:16.12
2:15.09
2:14.80
2:14.86
2:15.99
2:16.48
2:16.77
2:17.30

2:14.29
2:13.22
2:11.61
2:10.62
2:08.90
2:10.21
2:11.24
2:12.75
2:13.68
2:14.74

2:14.07
2:13.08
2:11.35
2:10.58
2:08.08
2:09.89
2:11.20
2:12.64
2:13.53
2:14.55

15 SEP 2012
06 AUG 2015
02 AUG 2013

21 AUG 2014
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PFYFFER Luca Tobias
SWEENEY Dan
OSELEDETS Dmytro
PERSSON Erik

KOCH Marco
BENSON Craig H
SAMILIDIS Panagiotis
KAESER Yannick
DIETRICH Johannes
SIDLAUSKAS Andrius

© 00 N U~ WNPE O

Heat 5 of 5

Sul
IRL
UKR
SWE
GER
GBR
GRE
Sul
AUT
LTU

11 MAY 1996
19 MAR 1993
23 NOV 1994
12 JAN 1994
25 JAN 1990
30 APR 1994
09 AUG 1993
03 JUL 1992
05 OCT 1993
05 JUN 1997
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2:14.04
2:12.81
2:11.27
2:10.35
2:07.69
2:09.07
2:10.93
2:11.65
2:13.51
2:14.54
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Event 19

18 MAY 2016 - 10:49 100 m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 58.12 28.71 SPOFFORTH Gemma 1987 GBR Rome (ITA) 28 JUL 2009
wJ 59.37 ATHERTON Minna 2000 AUS Brisbane (AUS) 12 DEC 2015
ER 58.12 28.71 SPOFFORTH Gemma 1987 GBR Rome (ITA) 28 JUL 2009
EJ 59.69 Target Time
CR 59.41 28.89 ZUEVA Anastasia 1990 RUS Eindhoven (NED) 21 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 6
3 ZEQIRI Rita KOS 08 DEC 1995 1:11.89
JOENSEN Signhild FAR 14 NOV 2000 1:04.54
5 FELNER Desiree AUT 01 JAN 1997 1:06.31
Heat 2 of 6
0 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 1:04.47
1 AZEVEDO Francisca Gomes POR 07 APR 1997 1:04.05
2 STENKVIST Henriette SWE 10 FEB 1994 1:03.90
3 SEPP Kaetlin EST 08 AUG 1992 1:03.56
4 JOVANOVIC Sanja CRO 15 SEP 1986 1:03.45
5 SMITS Jade BEL 12 MAY 2001 1:03.48
6 SEPP Sigrid EST 02 JUL 1998 1:03.87
7 KURAS Magdalena SWE 14 MAY 1988 1:03.90
8 KOPRIVOVA Vera CZE 01 JAN 1995 1:04.37
Heat 3 of 6
0 SALCUTAN Tatiana MDA 16 APR 2001 1:03.28
1 HILL Danielle IRL 27 SEP 1999 1:02.98
2 KENDZIOR Alina EST 27 APR 1998 1:02.71
3 TOMECKOVA Karin SVK 09 MAY 1993 1:02.56
4 AVRAMOVA Ekaterina TUR 12 NOV 1991 1:02.26
5 ZULAL Zeren TUR 15 APR 1995 1:02.46
6 MAZUTAITYTE Ugne LTU 14 MAR 1997 1:02.62
7 HAJKOVA Karolina SVK 14 DEC 1997 1:02.73
8 SARAR Ema CRO 22 DEC 1998 1:03.24
9 LEITE Ana Sofia POR 29 APR 1993 1:03.42
Heat 4 of 6
0 EVANS Charlotte GBR 06 SEP 1997 1:02.00
1 DRAKOU Theodora GRE 06 FEB 1992 1:01.15
2 GHEORGHIU Camille FRA 30 JAN 1996 1:00.74
3 BAUMRTOVA Simona CZE 24 AUG 1991 1:00.50
4 DAVIES Georgia GBR 11 OCT 1990 59.64
5 GUSTAFSDOTTIR Eyglo Osk ISL  01FEB 1995 1:00.25
6 PRIKHODKO Irina RUS 29 NOV 1998 1:00.64
7 COOPER Harriet GBR 15 JUL 1997 1:00.95
8 DE WAARD Maaike NED 11 OCT 1996 1:01.29
9 MUREZ Andrea ISR 29 JAN 1992 1:02.23
PRG /7
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Heat 5 of 6

0 GYORGY Reka HUN 25 MAY 1996 1:01.86
1 STEINS Kristina LAT 28 NOV 1995 1:01.05
2 DAWSON Kathleen GBR 03 OCT 1997 1:00.70
3 SAMARDZIC Matea CRO 17 JAN 1995 1:00.42
4 NIELSEN Mie Oe. DEN 25 SEP 1996 58.84
5 GEMO Elena ITA 17 MAR 1987 1:00.22
6 JALLOW Mimosa FIN 17 JUN 1994 1:00.64
7 PANZIERA Margherita ITA 12 AUG 1995 1:00.83
8 PILHATSCH Caroline AUT 01 MAR 1999 1:01.29
9 SZYNAL Ludwika POL 22 APR 1994 1:02.18
Heat 6 of 6
0 GRUSOVA Tereza CZE 27 NOV 1998 1:01.60
1 CINI Mathilde FRA 18 NOV 1994 1:01.04
2 LISTOPADOVA Katarina SVK 22 MAR 1993 1:00.67
3 TOUSSAINT Kira NED 22 MAY 1994 1:00.25
4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 58.78
5 ZEVINA Daryna UKR 01 SEP 1994 1:00.09
6 TCHORZ Alicja POL 13 AUG 1992 1:00.61
7 ZOFKOVA Carlotta ITA 22 FEB 1993 1:00.74
8 LINDBORG Ilda SWE 13 JUN 1994 1:01.15
9 BURIAN Kata HUN 17 JAN 1995 1:02.12
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Event 20

18 MAY 2016 - 11:04 50 m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary
WR 24.04 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
WJ 25.09 RYLOV Evgeny 1996 RUS Nanjing (CHN) 20 APR 2014
ER 24.04 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
EJ 25.09 Target Time
CR 24.07 LACOURT Camille 1985 FRA Budapest (HUN) 12 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 5
1 PLAVIN Bogdan UKR 07 APR 1995
2 KIRILLOV Boris AZE 04 AUG 1992 26.85
3 MAURER Thomas SUl 05 OCT 1997 26.75
4 PETTERSSON Axel SWE 18 DEC 1995 26.65
5 OEZKUL Berk TUR 30 JUN 1998 26.74
6 LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995 26.83
7 LONCAR Anton L CRO 15 JAN 1996 27.58
Heat 2 of 5
0 BASER Ege TUR 14 JUN 1997 26.53
1 FREDRIKSSON Petter SWE 24 FEB 1997 26.47
2 GUSSEV Andrei EST 11 JUL 1997 26.40
3 LOPES Gabriel Jose POR 15 MAY 1997 26.40
4 GREENBANK Luke GBR 17 SEP 1997 26.23
5 MARTIN Daniel Cristian ROU 05 OCT 2000 26.27
6 LUHT Karl Johann EST 30 NOV 1996 26.40
7 VILCANS Pavels LAT 11 JUN 1990 26.44
8 KOLONIC Teo CRO 10 JUL 1991 26.48
9 KRCE-RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 26.53
Heat 3 of 5
0 CARLSSON Mattias SWE 16 MAY 1990 25.98
1 VINTER Endri EST 23 FEB 1993 25.77
2 GLINTA Robert ROU 18 APR 1997 25.48
3 KOPELEYV Jonatan ISR 01 OCT 1991 25.00
4 POLEWKA Tomasz POL 05 AUG 1994 24.80
5 RYAN Shane IRL 27 JAN 1994 24.94
6 BALOG Gabor HUN 02 SEP 1990 25.39
7 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR 23 MAR 1992 25.54
8 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 25.91
9 FELDBERGS Girts LAT 17 FEB 1993 26.23
Heat 4 of 5
0 STANKEVICIUS Gytis LTU  30JUL 1994 25.97
1 TEKIN Doruk TUR 21 DEC 1994 25.69
2 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf EST 22 SEP 1994 25.45
3 SABBIONI Simone ITA 03 OCT 1996 24.99
4 TARASEVICH Grigory RUS 01 AUG 1995 24.70
5 WALKER-HEBBORN Christoph GBR 01 JUL 1990 24.92
6 BARNEA Guy ISR 09 SEP 1987 25.17
7 KONTIZAS Michail GRE 20 MAY 1995 25.53
8 KOMLENIC Kristian CRO 24 JUN 1997 25.85
9 ZAMBO Balazs HUN 26 APR 1992 26.21
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Heat 5 of 5

0 GAMBURG David ISR 12 DEC 1993 25.95
1 STASIULIS Benjamin FRA 20 JUL 1986 25.61
2 CHRISTOU Apostolos GRE 01 NOV 1996 25.41
3 SCHWARZ Carl-Louis GER 29 AUG 1995 24.98
4 LACOURT Camille FRA 22 APR 1985 24.23
5 ULYANOV Nikita RUS 09 FEB 1994 24.82
6 STASELOVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 25.14
7 BOHUS Richard HUN 09 APR 1993 25.49
8 MACOVEI Daniel ROU 15 SEP 1992 25.84
9 FRANTA Tomas CZE 18 APR 1998 26.03

PRG /10

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate (Printed on 15/05/2016 at 15:32)

Official Spons?rs | Official Suppliers

DATA PROCESSING & TIMING SSICURAZION

arena **| susapesT L%S) (Micropluspoolmate wNyrind CIPRER UnipolSai titket



Event 21
18 MAY 2016 - 11:13

8:06.68
8:11.00
ER 8:14.10
EJ 8:23.07
8:15.54

58.82 2:00.20 4:03.22

59.37 2:01.32 4:05.72

59.91 2:01.99 4:.07.51

KARIC Nejla
WOOD Abbie
ZAVADOVA Tereza
MASSONE Antonia
LAJUNEN Laura

o 01~ WN

DEARING Alice
KARPISZ Milena

PEREZ BLANCO Jimena
VILAS VIDAL Maria
KAPAS Boglarka
QUADARELLA Simona
RISZTOV Eva

KESELY Ajna

BOHINC Spela
ELHENICKA Martina

© 00 N U1~ W N PE O

DURAES Diana Margarida
HASSLER Julia

JUHASZ Adel

CARLI Diletta

CARLIN Jazmin

VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon
ODER Tjasa

KLINAR Anja

NATLACEN Gaja
PIECHOTA Paulina

© 0N Ul W DN PE O

800 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary

LEDECKY Katie
LEDECKY Katie
ADLINGTON Rebecca
Target Time

CARLIN Jazmin

Heat 1 of 3

BIH
GBR
CZE
GER
FIN

31 DEC 2001
02 MAR 1999
04 JUN 1997
03 OCT 1997
09 MAR 1992

Heat 2 of 3

GBR
POL
ESP
ESP
HUN
ITA

HUN
HUN
SLO
CZE

23 APR 1997
05 MAR 1997
22 AUG 1997
31 MAY 1996
22 APR 1993
18 DEC 1998
30 AUG 1985
10 SEP 2001
06 NOV 1995
01 JAN 1993

Heat 3 of 3

POR
LIE

HUN
ITA

GBR
NED
SLO
SLO
SLO
POL

08 JUN 1996
27 FEB 1993
19 JUL 1998
07 MAY 1996
17 SEP 1990
09 SEP 1993
22 JUN 1994
03 APR 1988
12 JUN 1997
14 MAY 1999
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1997 USA Austin (USA)
1997 USA Shenandoah (USA)
1989 GBR Beijing (CHN)

1990 GBR Berlin (GER)

9:09.00
8:50.36
8:48.99
8:49.35
8:55.40

8:43.96
8:40.58
8:33.98
8:30.94
8:22.93
8:28.06
8:33.30
8:36.07
8:43.14
8:47.62

8:43.58
8:39.12
8:33.50
8:28.22
8:18.15
8:24.12
8:32.82
8:35.45
8:40.68
8:46.22

17 JAN 2016
22 JUN 2014
16 AUG 2008

21 AUG 2014
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LONDON

2016

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AS TO 15 MAY 2016

NDON 9.-22.05.20

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
19 MAY 2016

l $1

Eu PD pean
aquatics

TIME

10:00

10:20

10:41

10:53

11:32

18:02

18:15

18:22

18:30

18:38

18:46

18:52

19:00

19:06

19:13

19:21

19:32

19:37

19:45

19:58

20:06

20:14

EVENT

200 m Breaststroke - Women
100 m Freestyle - Men

100 m Butterfly - Women
800 m Freestyle - Men

4x200 m Freestyle - Women

800 m Freestyle - Women
200 m Medley - Women

100 m Freestyle - Men

100 m Butterfly - Women
800 m Freestyle - Women
200 m Breaststroke - Men
200 m Medley - Women

100 m Backstroke - Women
200 m Butterfly - Men

200 m Breaststroke - Men
200 m Breaststroke - Women
50 m Backstroke - Men

100 m Backstroke - Women
4x200 m Freestyle - Women
200 m Butterfly - Men

50 m Backstroke - Men

4x200 m Freestyle - Women
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ROUND

Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Preliminary

Final

Final

Semi-Final
Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Final

Victory Ceremony
Final

Final

Victory Ceremony
Semi-Final

Final

Victory Ceremony
Final

Victory Ceremony
Victory Ceremony

Victory Ceremony
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NDON 9.-22.05.20
SWIMMING

-

LONDON

l’i—ﬂ

€uropean
EO'S aquatics
Daily Program 19 MAY 2016 Morning
AS TO 15 MAY 2016
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 22
19 MAY 2016 - 10:00 200 m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 2:19.11 31.80 1:07.27 1:42.89 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller 1989 DEN Barcelona (ESP) 01 AUG 2013
WJ 2:19.64 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep 1998 TUR Singapore (SIN) 30 AUG 2015
ER 2:19.11 31.80 1:07.27 1:42.89 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller 1989 DEN Barcelona (ESP) 01 AUG 2013
EJ 2:19.64 Target Time
CR 2:19.84 32.02 1:07.30 1:42.83 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller 1989 DEN Berlin (GER) 22 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 5
3 ASCHAN Patricia FIN 29 APR 1994
BULMAG Alina MDA 06 SEP 1995 2:35.54
5 PASUKAN Emina BIH 31 DEC 2001 2:37.95
Heat 2 of 5
1 RIBAKOVA Alona LAT 07 FEB 1991 2:32.80
2 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho POR 21 APR 1994 2:32.40
3 ROMANJUK Maria EST 15 AUG 1996 2:31.37
4 MC SHARRY Mona IRL 21 AUG 2000 2:31.29
5 DVARISHKYTE Raminta LTU 01 FEB 1990 2:31.32
6 BRAATHEN Ariel NOR 28 MAY 1999 2:31.44
7 HANSSON Sophie SWE 02 AUG 1998 2:32.46
8 CHOCOVA Petra CZE 16 AUG 1986 2:32.83
Heat 3 of 5
0 EKSTROEM Vilma SWE 14 APR 1994 2:30.60
1 RADIC Ana CRO 19 NOV 1994 2:29.15
2 MORAVCIKOVA Martina CZE 13 AUG 1988 2:27.32
3 SCARCELLA llaria ITA 06 JUL 1993 2:25.52
4 TUTTON Chloe GBR 17 JUL 1996 2:22.34
5 RENSHAW Molly GBR 06 MAY 1996 2:23.56
6 MATTS Katie GBR 25 AUG 1998 2:26.69
7 DEBERGHES Fanny FRA 21 FEB 1994 2:28.08
8 MAMIE Lisa SUl 27 OCT 1998 2:29.60
9 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998 2:31.14
Heat 4 of 5
0 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR 07 OCT 1995 2:30.43
1 IVANEEVA Natalia RUS 09 FEB 1990 2:28.90
2 FANGIO Francesca ITA 17 AUG 1995 2:26.94
3 LAUKKANEN Jenna FIN 02 MAR 1995 2:25.45
4 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller DEN 09 JAN 1989 2:21.58
5 LUTHERSDOTTIR Hrafnhildu ISL 02 AUG 1991 2:23.06
6 SEBESTYEN Dalma HUN 23 JAN 1997 2:26.47
7 DOYLE Fiona IRL 04 OCT 1991 2:27.63
8 PALUSZEK Weronika POL 26 OCT 1993 2:29.51
9 LIVER Mariya UKR 01 JAN 1990 2:31.06
PRG/1
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Heat 5 of 5

0 COLLEOU Stina Kajsa NOR 04 JUL 1993 2:30.22
1 VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994 2:28.66
2 FISSNEIDER Lisa ITA  01O0CT 1994 2:26.74
3 LECLUYSE Fanny BEL 11 MAR 1992 2:23.77
4 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR 19 JUN 1998 2:19.64
5 VALL MONTERO Jessica ESP 22 NOV 1988 2:22.76
6 COATES Georgia GBR 19 FEB 1999 2:26.42
7 STEIGER Jessica GER 24 MAY 1992 2:27.37
8 ERIKSSON Jessica SWE 27 JUN 1993 2:29.22
9 STEPANOVA Monika CZE 31 DEC 1997 2:30.84
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Event 23

19 MAY 2016 - 10:20 100 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 46.91 22.17 CIELO FILHO Cesar 1987 BRA Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009
wJ 48.03 CHALMERS Kyle 1998 AUS Adelaide (AUS) 11 APR 2016
ER 47.12 22.22 BERNARD Alain 1983 FRA Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009
EJ 48.45 Target Time
CR 47.50 22.53 BERNARD Alain 1983 FRA Eindhoven (NED) 22 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 10
3 PASOLINI Gianluca SMR 21 DEC 1999 55.98
MAMIKONYAN Vladimir ARM 15 JUL 1996 55.12
5 SANTI Cristian SMR 01 FEB 1999 55.44
Heat 2 of 10
0 BERNARDI Davide SMR 08 MAY 1998 53.77
1 MKHITARYAN Vahan ARM 16 AUG 1996 52.86
2 MALCIC llijan BIH 31 DEC 1996 52.38
3 DUSKINAS Tadas LTU 27 APR 1994 52.14
4 BRANDENBURGER Pit LUX 06 AUG 1995 51.96
5 ZAMMIT Matthew MLT 18 MAY 1995 52.07
6 1ZBISCIUC Pavel MDA 10 JUL 1995 52.17
7 LOPES Gabriel Jose POR 15 MAY 1997 52.71
8 ZAGKAS Omiros CYP 18 JAN 1993 52.98
Heat 3 of 10
0 COSTE Alin ROU 17 FEB 1992 51.44
1 BRANDL David AUT 19 APR 1987 51.41
2 ANDREASSON Robin SWE 30 AUG 1988 50.93
3 KURLE Cameron GBR 19 JUL 1997 50.80
4 NIKOLIC Uros SRB 20 JUL 1996 50.75
5 NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte POR 19 JAN 1995 50.77
6 SANCOV Alexei MDA 15 OCT 1999 50.90
7 AUBOECK Felix AUT 19 DEC 1996 51.26
8 AEDMA Andri EST 05JUL 1995 51.43
9 ZIRK Kregor EST 03 JUL 1999 51.51
Heat 4 of 10
0 FORNDAL Daniel SWE 23 MAR 1997 50.63
1 LEVAJ lvan CRO 29 AUG 1992 50.61
2 TRANDAFIR Norbert ROU 08 FEB 1988 50.53
3 SEVER Mislav CRO 06 JUL 1994 50.47
4 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 50.36
5 STRAZDAS Povilas LTU 24 APR 1996 50.37
6 GIGLER Heiko AUT 17 JUN 1996 50.49
7 TESLENKO lllya UKR 07 FEB 1995 50.57
8 SCHMID Aleksi SUlI 27 OCT 1996 50.61
9 STACCHIOTTI Raphael LUX 01 SEP 1992 50.64
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Heat 5 of 10

0 DAHL Soeren DEN 15 JUL 1993 50.28
1 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 50.24
2 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf EST 22 SEP 1994 50.16
3 RYAN Shane IRL 27 JAN 1994 50.14
4 BARNA Andrej SRB 02 MAR 1998 50.11
5 KALONTAROQV Ziv ISR 15 JAN 1997 50.12
6 SLOAN Jordan IRL 03 AUG 1993 50.14
7 VAN DOOREN Erik SUl 16 JUL 1991 50.19
8 LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995 50.26
9 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 50.30
Heat 6 of 10
0 KOSKI Matias FIN 18 MAY 1994 50.04
1 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten NED 19 SEP 1995 50.00
2 AGUILAR URTXEGI Oskitz ESP 01 JAN 1995 49.96
3 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994 49.92
4 MACOVEI Daniel ROU 15 SEP 1992 49.84
5 ORTIZ-CANAVATE OZEKI B.K ESP 01 JAN 1993 49.86
6 COULTER Curtis IRL 06 OCT 1994 49.94
7 KONOVALOV Alexi ISR 01 AUG 1994 49.97
8 SAKCI Emre TUR 15 NOV 1997 50.00
9 HALDEMANN Alexandre SUI 08 MAR 1995 50.10
Heat 7 of 10
0 CELIK Doga TUR 28 MAY 1991 49.81
1 GURDAL Kemal Arda TUR 02 JUL 1990 49.72
2 TAVCAR Anze SLO 02 DEC 1994 49.69
3 STOLK Kyle NED 28 JUN 1996 49.58
4 ORTIZ-CANAVATE OZEKI Mig ESP 19 FEB 1991 49.47
5 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas LTU 14 JUN 1990 49.49
6 GAMBURG David ISR 12 DEC 1993 49.62
7 DEGTJARJOV Pjotr EST 10JUL 1993 49.71
8 CARLSEN Christoffer SWE 06 JUN 1992 49.78
9 SCHWIETERT Ben NED 16 FEB 1997 49.82
Heat 8 of 10
0 KATRANTZIS Christos GRE 30 MAR 1992 49.42
1 HOLODA Peter HUN 31 DEC 1996 49.22
2 LEONARDI Luca ITA 01 JAN 1991 49.04
3 PROUD Benjamin GBR 21 SEP 1994 48.52
4 MIGNON Clement FRA 21 JAN 1993 48.01
5 VERSCHUREN Sebastiaan NED 07 OCT 1988 48.25
6 SURGELOOSE Glenn BEL 04 SEP 1989 48.70
7 RENWICK Robbie GBR 21 JUL 1988 49.12
8 BOHUS Richard HUN 09 APR 1993 49.37
9 DEKONINCK Dieter BEL 28 JAN 1991 49.46
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Heat 9 of 10

0 RADU Marius ROU 18 JUN 1992 49.40
1 ALBERDI Markel ESP 22 OCT 1991 49.18
2 GKOLOMEEV Kristian GRE 04 JUL 1993 48.85
3 STIJEPANOVIC Velimir SRB 07 AUG 1993 48.50
4 STRAVIUS Jeremy FRA 14 JUL 1988 47.97
5 TIMMERS Pieter BEL 21 JAN 1988 48.22
6 SCOTT Duncan W GBR 06 MAY 1997 48.66
7 AERENTS Jasper BEL 18 DEC 1992 49.08
8 KOZMA Dominik HUN 10 APR 1991 49.29
9 BOFFA Jonathan ITA  25NOV 1992 49.44
Heat 10 of 10
0 ELIASSON lIsak SWE 22 JAN 1996 49.39
1 MAJCHRZAK Kacper POL 22 SEP 1992 49.14
2 MAGNINI Filippo ITA 02 FEB 1982 48.79
3 METELLA Mehdy FRA 17 JUL 1992 48.37
4 DOTTO Luca ITA 18 APR 1990 47.96
5 GRECHIN Andrey RUS 21 OCT 1987 48.18
6 BILIS Simonas LTU 01 JAN 1993 48.64
7 MELADINIS Odyssefs GRE 05 APR 1990 49.07
8 TAKACS Krisztian HUN 30 DEC 1985 49.29
9 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 49.44
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Event 24
19 MAY 2016 - 10:41

100 m Butterfly - Women

Preliminary
WR 55.64 26.17 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Kazan (RUS) 03 AUG 2015
WJ 56.99 OLESIAK Penelope 2000 CAN Toronto (CAN) 05 APR 2016
ER 55.64 26.17 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Kazan (RUS) 03 AUG 2015
EJ 56.06 Target Time
CR 56.51 26.47 OTTESEN Jeanette 1987 DEN Berlin (GER) 22 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 5
3 STEPANYUK Dar'ya UKR 22 MAY 1990
MARKVARDT Margaret EST 01 APR 2000 1:02.23
5 BORSHI Noel ALB 13 FEB 1996 1:03.65
Heat 2 of 5
0 KAJTAZ Amina BIH 31 DEC 1996 1:02.16
1 KYLLIAEINEN Tanja FIN 30 JAN 1993 1:01.26
2 MONTEIRO Ana Catarina POR 14 AUG 1993 1:00.79
3 HANSEN Bryndis ISL 09 MAY 1993 1:00.58
4 TEIJONSALO Fanny FIN 06 FEB 1996 1:00.49
5 HOEPINK Lisa Katharina GER 17 NOV 1998 1:00.51
6 BUSCH Kim NED 16 JUN 1998 1:00.69
7 POLIERI Alessia ITA 21 0CT 1994 1:01.19
8 USTUNDAG Nida Eliz TUR 21 OCT 1996 1:01.77
Heat 3 of 5
0 KOSCHISCHEK Birgit AUT 22 MAY 1987 1:00.07
1 STEPHENS Laura GBR 02 JUN 1999 59.38
2 PIKKARAINEN Emilia FIN 11 OCT 1992 59.09
3 SVECENA Lucie CZE 21 AUG 1997 58.54
4 BIANCHI llaria ITA 06 JAN 1990 57.80
5 WATTEL Marie FRA 02 JUN 1997 58.35
6 VOURNA Kristel GRE 11 FEB 1992 58.92
7 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 59.18
8 UGOLKOVA Maria SUI 18 JUL 1989 59.75
9 MROZINSKI Julia GER 16 FEB 2000 1:00.40
Heat 4 of 5
0 MISENDOVA Barbora SVK 12 FEB 1998 1:00.00
1 IGNACIO SORRIBES Judit ESP 18 MAR 1994 59.25
2 STOFFEL Svenja Sul 26 JUL 1997 59.07
3 LISTOPADOVA Katarina SVK 22 MAR 1993 58.37
4 OTTESEN Jeanette DEN 30 DEC 1987 57.04
5 NTOUNTOUNAKI Anna GRE 09 SEP 1995 58.32
6 DI PIETRO Silvia ITA 06 APR 1993 58.72
7 BECKMANN Emilie DEN 04 FEB 1997 59.13
8 TOURETSKI Sasha SUl 20 SEP 1994 59.52
9 BOZKURT Gizem TUR 23 MAY 1993 1:00.29
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Heat 5 of 5

0 GOVEJSEK Nastja SLO 15 JUL 1997 59.82
1 VILLARS Danielle Carmen SUl 06 MAR 1993 59.21
2 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 59.05
3 BUYS Kimberly BEL 23 APR 1989 58.36
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 17 AUG 1993 55.64
5 HANSSON Louise SWE 24 NOV 1996 58.29
6 SZILAGYI Liliana HUN 19 NOV 1996 58.70
7 VERRASZTO Evelyn HUN 17 JUL 1989 59.09
8 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 59.38
9 IVANOVA Dobromira BUL 17 APR 1994 1:00.23
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Event 25
19 MAY 2016 - 10:53

800 m Freestyle - Men

Preliminary
WR 7:32.12 55.20 1:52.55 3:46.79 ZHANG Lin 1987 CHN Rome (ITA) 29 JUL 2009
WJ 7:45.67 HORTON Mack 1996 AUS Dubai (UAE) 28 AUG 2013
ER 7:40.81 55.60 1:53.42 3:50.09 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Kazan (RUS) 05 AUG 2015
EJ 7:51.97 Target Time
CR 7:44.98 55.78 1:53.98 3:50.28 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Berlin (GER) 22 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 4
3 ALEKSI Franc ALB 09 NOV 1998
REVISHVILI Irakli GEO 03 NOV 1989 8:14.20
5 SHUTTLEWORTH Timothy GBR 24 APR 1997 8:19.99
Heat 2 of 4
1 KUTNIK Jan CZE 10 MAR 1992 8:12.81
2 MORTENSEN Oli FAR 07 FEB 1996 8:10.94
3 POPOVIC Grega SLO 05 NOV 1997 8:06.79
4 KARAP Nezir TUR 02 JAN 1994 8:04.90
5 JOHANSSON Victor SWE 13 SEP 1998 8:05.29
6 HINAWI Marc ISR 12 APR 1997 8:07.30
7 WIGDEL Truls NOR 22 APR 1999 8:11.79
8 DIMITRIOU Dimitrios GRE 31 JUL 1997 8:14.14
Heat 3 of 4
0 YILDIRIMER Ediz TUR 250CT 1993 8:02.37
1 IPSEN Anton Oerskov DEN 04 SEP 1994 8:00.65
2 MICKA Jan CZE 15JAN 1995 7:58.13
3 BOUCHAUT Joris FRA 27 JUN 1995 7:52.37
4 CHRISTIANSEN Henrik NOR 09 OCT 1996 7:45.66
5 FROLOV Sergiy UKR 14 APR 1992 7:50.28
6 ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo UKR 07 AUG 1996 7:55.57
7 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 05 SEP 1994 7:59.89
8 RASOVSZKY Kristof HUN 27 MAR 1997 8:00.76
9 BAU Martin SLO 08 OCT 1994 8:04.11
Heat 4 of 4
0 CELIC Vuk SRB 07 NOV 1996 8:01.94
1 ZABOROWSKI Filip POL 01 MAR 1994 8:00.60
2 STRAUB Ruwen GER 08 DEC 1993 7:56.26
3 GYURTA Gergely HUN 12 SEP 1991 7:51.77
4 PALTRINIERI Gregorio ITA 05 SEP 1994 7:40.81
5 DETTI Gabriele ITA 29 AUG 1994 7:48.19
6 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 7:55.31
7 JERVIS Daniel O GBR 09 JUN 1996 7:59.55
8 DURAN NAVIA Miguel ESP 02 SEP 1995 8:00.72
9 MUEHLLEITNER Henning GER 15 JUL 1997 8:03.13
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Event 26
19 MAY 2016 - 11:32

WR 7:42.08 27.22 56.56 1:55.47 CHINA
WJ 7:56.68 AUSTRALIA
ER 7:45.51 27.58 56.81 1:55.98 GREAT BRITAIN
EJ 7:57.58 Target Time
CR 7:50.53 27.61 57.30 1:58.34 ITALY

2 SLO - SLOVENIA

3 HUN - HUNGARY

4 BEL - BELGIUM

5 ESP - SPAIN

6 NED - NETHERLANDS

7 FRA - FRANCE

FIN - FINLAND

ITA - ITALY

SWE - SWEDEN

SUl - SWITZERLAND
AUT - AUSTRIA

GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
POL - POLAND

~N o o 0N PP
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4x200 m Freestyle - Women
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Preliminary

CHN Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009

AUS Singapore (SIN) 25 AUG 2015

GBR Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009

ITA Berlin (GER) 21 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 2
Heat 2 of 2
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LONDON

2016

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AS TO 15 MAY 2016

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
20 MAY 2016

NDON 9.-22.05.20

l $1

Eu PD pean
aquatics

TIME

10:00

10:17

10:42

10:57

11:07

11:18

11:29

18:02

18:15

18:25

18:32

18:40

18:47

18:53

19:00

19:08

19:18

19:24

19:32

19:39

19:47

19:55
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200 m Backstroke - Men
200 m Freestyle - Women
100 m Butterfly - Men

50 m Backstroke - Women
50 m Breaststroke - Men
4x100 m Freestyle - Mixed

1500 m Freestyle - Women

800 m Freestyle - Men

200 m Freestyle - Women
100 m Butterfly - Men

800 m Freestyle - Men

200 m Breaststroke - Women
100 m Freestyle - Men

50 m Backstroke - Women
200 m Breaststroke - Women
200 m Backstroke - Men

100 m Butterfly - Women

100 m Freestyle - Men

50 m Breaststroke - Men
4x100 m Freestyle - Mixed
100 m Butterfly - Women

4x100 m Freestyle - Mixed
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Preliminary

Final

Semi-Final
Semi-Final
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Final

Final

Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Semi-Final

Final

Victory Ceremony
Semi-Final

Final

Victory Ceremony

Victory Ceremony
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NDON 9.-22.05.20
SWIMMING
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€uropean
EO'S aquatics
Daily Program 20 MAY 2016 Morning
AS TO 15 MAY 2016
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 27
20 MAY 2016 - 10:00 200 m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary
WR 1:51.92 26.52 54.90 1:23.30 PEIRSOL Aaron 1983 USA Rome (ITA) 31 JUL 2009
WJ 1:56.79 LI Guangyuan 1997 CHN Kazan (RUS) 07 AUG 2015
ER 1:54.21 26.66 55.17 1:24.38 RYLOV Evgeny 1996 RUS Moscow (RUS) 21 APR 2016
EJ 1:55.60 Target Time
CR 1:55.28 27.48 56.27 1:26.05 KAWECKY Radoslaw 1991 POL Debrecen (HUN) 26 MAY 2012
Heat 1 of 5
3 JANECEK Pavel CZE 07 APR 1994 2:07.10
4 GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 2:06.95
5 GUSSEV Andrei EST 11 JUL 1997 2:07.06
6 TARCZYNSKI Marcin POL 10 SEP 1990
Heat 2 of 5
0 KONTIZAS Michail GRE 20 MAY 1995 2:05.26
1 LITCHFIELD Max GBR 04 MAR 1995 2:04.44
2 BASER Ege TUR 14 JUN 1997 2:03.67
3 SCHWARZ Carl-Louis GER 29 AUG 1995 2:03.55
4 PONS RAMON Joan Lluis ESP 09 DEC 1996 2:02.91
5 KOLONIC Teo CRO 10JUL 1991 2:03.13
6 LOPES Gabriel Jose POR 15 MAY 1997 2:03.57
7 FELDBERGS Girts LAT 17 FEB 1993 2:03.68
8 STANKEVICIUS Gytis LTU  30JUL 1994 2:04.50
9 GLINTA Robert ROU 18 APR 1997 2:05.62
Heat 3 0of 5
0 MARTIN Daniel Cristian ROU 05 OCT 2000 2:01.84
1 PETTERSSON Axel SWE 18 DEC 1995 2:00.90
2 HULME Joseph GBR 13 JUN 1997 1:59.91
3 CHRISTOU Apostolos GRE 01 NOV 1996 1:58.07
4 RAPSYS Danas LTU 29 MAY 1995 1:56.72
5 TARASEVICH Grigory RUS 01 AUG 1995 1:57.63
6 STASIULIS Benjamin FRA 20 JUL 1986 1:58.45
7 DMYTRIYEV Roman CZE 19 JAN 1995 2:00.21
8 KRON Kristian SWE 09 MAR 1992 2:01.34
9 KIRILLOV Boris AZE 04 AUG 1992 2:02.50
PRG/1
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Heat 4 of 5

0 FRANTA Tomas CZE 18 APR 1998 2:01.64
1 LONCAR Anton L CRO 15 JAN 1996 2:00.64
2 CARLSSON Mattias SWE 16 MAY 1990 1:59.82
3 CICCARESE Christopher ITA 30 JUN 1990 1:57.79
4 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan ISR 15 FEB 1992 1:55.96
5 MENCARINI Luca ITA 18 SEP 1995 1:57.45
6 ZAMBO Balazs HUN 26 APR 1992 1:58.14
7 HENDRICKX Lander BEL 23 FEB 1994 2:00.13
8 FREDRIKSSON Petter SWE 24 FEB 1997 2:01.20
9 POLYAK Arthur ISR 16 AUG 1996 2:01.91
Heat 5 of 5
0 SAFRA Yuval ISR 30 DEC 1993 2:01.60
1 VAN AUDEKERKE Nils BEL 27 JUN 1996 2:00.46
2 TELEGDY Adam HUN 01 JAN 1995 1:58.82
3 BALOG Gabor HUN 02 SEP 1990 1:57.76
4 KAWECKI Radoslaw POL 16 AUG 1991 1:54.55
5 GREENBANK Luke GBR 17 SEP 1997 1:56.89
6 FOLDHAZI David HUN 06 JAN 1995 1:58.09
7 GAMBURG David ISR 12 DEC 1993 2:00.03
8 LIESS Nils SUl 24 AUG 1996 2:01.13
9 KRCE-RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 2:01.91
PRG /2
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Event 28
20 MAY 2016 - 10:17

200 m Freestyle - Women

Preliminary
WR 1:52.98 27.34 55.60 1:24.38 PELLEGRINI Federica
wJ 1:56.12 SHEN Duo
ER 1:52.98 27.34 5560 1:24.38 PELLEGRINI Federica
EJ 1:56.78 Target Time
CR 1:55.45 27.88 57.16 1:26.42 PELLEGRINI Federica
Heat 1 of 7
1 VASILYAN Monika ARM 08 OCT 1995
2 TUDO Nadia AND 08 APR 1997
3 LETTOLI Sara SMR 05 JUL 2001
4 GIOVANNINI Elena SMR 22 SEP 1999
5 BERNARDI Elisa SMR 09 AUG 2000
6 RAMIREZ ABELLA Monica AND 27 DEC 1993
7 MERIZAJ Nikol ALB 08 JUL 1998
Heat 2 of 7
0 NYSTED SaraR. FAR 19 JAN 2001
1 BOHINC Spela SLO 06 NOV 1995
2 ALA-SEPPAELAE Anniina FIN 13 AUG 1993
3 PERSTNIOVA Tatiana MDA 21 OCT 1996
4 KOPRIVOVA Vera CZE 01 JAN 1995
5 SOKOLOWSKA Diana POL 19 FEB 1996
6 PETRIC Nika Karlina SLO 27 SEP 1992
7 KYLLIAEINEN Tanja FIN 30 JAN 1993
8 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995
9 KARIC Nejla BIH 31 DEC 2001
Heat 3 of 7
0 BOUDEN Camille BEL 07 JUL 2001
1 KUKLA Julia AUT 13 JUL 1998
2 CZERNIAK Monika POL 07 JUN 1992
3 ORCZYKOWSKA Wioletta POL 11 JAN 1997
4 LOEVBERG Marte NOR 30 APR 1999
5 BOZKURT Gizem TUR 23 MAY 1993
6 DURAES Diana Margarida POR 08 JUN 1996
7 OTAVA Aino FIN 19 MAR 1999
8 ZUKOWSKA Paula POL 30 MAR 1993
9 LAJUNEN Laura FIN 09 MAR 1992
Heat 4 of 7
0 DUMONT Valentine BEL 02 JUL 2000
1 KACMAZ Esra Kuebra TUR 31 DEC 1996
2 CASINI Juliette BEL 26 FEB 1997
3 ZEVINA Daryna UKR 01 SEP 1994
4 GORIS Lotte BEL 20 MAR 2000
5 GARDELL Stina SWE 28 MAR 1990
6 HUFNAGL Claudia AUT 20 MAY 1996
7 GIRARDET Noemi SUlI 12 DEC 1994
8 PINTAR Tjasa SLO 15 FEB 1997
9 STENKVIST Henriette SWE 10 FEB 1994
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1988 ITA Rome (ITA)
1997 CHN Nanjing (CHN)
1988 ITA Rome (ITA)

1988 ITA Budapest (HUN)

2:11.90
2:07.98
2:07.11
2:07.38
2:08.68
2:14.58

2:06.76
2:05.59
2:04.86
2:03.86
2:03.40
2:03.51
2:04.13
2:04.93
2:05.89
2:06.78

2:03.09
2:02.85
2:02.75
2:02.25
2:01.92
2:02.14
2:02.65
2:02.77
2:02.99
2:03.12

2:01.61
2:01.42
2:01.18
2:01.10
2:00.53
2:00.85
2:01.13
2:01.23
2:01.52
2:01.80

29 JUL 2009
20 AUG 2014
29 JUL 2009

14 AUG 2010
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Heat 5 of 7

0 VILLARS Danielle Carmen SUl 06 MAR 1993 1:59.76
1 VERRASZTO Evelyn HUN 17 JUL 1989 1:59.18
2 MUSSO Erica ITA 29 JUL 1994 1:58.65
3 VERMEULEN Esmee NED 21 APR 1996 1:57.93
4 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA 05AUG 1988 1:55.00
5 COSTA SCHMID Melanie ESP 24 APR 1989 1:57.83
6 HANSSON Louise SWE 24 NOV 1996 1:58.45
7 CASTRO ORTEGA Patricia ESP 06 AUG 1992 1:59.05
8 JOHANNESSEN Cecilie NOR 16 JAN 1990 1:59.42
9 SEGEL Janja SLO 17 JUN 2001 2:00.45
Heat 6 of 7
0 BOYLE Georgina GBR 05 DEC 1998 1:59.72
1 KESELY Ajna HUN 10 SEP 2001 1:59.16
2 COATES Georgia GBR 19 FEB 1999 1:58.54
3 STEENBERGEN Marrit NED 11 JAN 2000 1:57.87
4 HEEMSKERK Femke NED 21 SEP 1987 1:54.68
5 MIZZAU Alice ITA 18 MAR 1993 1:57.37
6 RANGELOVA Nina BUL 22 OCT 1990 1:58.41
7 MUREZ Andrea ISR 29 JAN 1992 1:59.01
8 FABRE Margaux FRA 02 OCT 1992 1:59.36
9 KOLAROVA Anna CZE 17 APR 1997 2:00.24
Heat 7 of 7
0 HATTERSLEY Camilla GBR 24 FEB 1995 1:59.44
1 DE MEMME Martina ITA 07 AUG 1991 1:59.14
2 ZAISER Lisa AUT 23 AUG 1994 1:58.53
3 NEUMANN Robin NED 12 DEC 1997 1:57.85
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 17 AUG 1993 1:54.31
5 BONNET Charlotte FRA 14 FEB 1995 1:56.16
6 FAULKNER Eleanor GBR 05 JAN 1993 1:58.05
7 HACHE Cloe FRA 11 DEC 1997 1:58.97
8 GALLARDO CARAPETO Fatima ESP 24 MAY 1997 1:59.36
9 UGOLKOVA Maria SUl 18 JUL 1989 2:00.12
PRG /4
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Event 29
20 MAY 2016 - 10:42

WR 49.82
WwJ 51.33
ER 49.95
EJ 52.13
CR 51.38

2

3

4

5

6

© 00 N U1~ W N PE O

© 0N Ul W DN PE O

© 00N Ul WDNPE O

100 m Butterfly - Men

1985 USA Rome (ITA)

1999 CHN Kazan (RUS)

1984 SRB Rome (ITA)

Preliminary
23.36 PHELPS Michael
LI Zhuhao
22.69 CAVIC Milorad
Target Time
24.03 CZERNIAK Konrad
Heat 1 of 7

1ZBISCIUC Pavel
OEZKUL Berk

MAURER Thomas
JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor
SANCOV Alexei

SCOTT Duncan W
BATSHA Yonatan
SEVER Mislav
TRIBUNTSOV Ralf
STACCHIOTTI Raphael
FORSTER Phillipp
DUSKINAS Tadas
NOVAK Petr
HAVRANEK Tomas
KALINOVSKI Arkadi

NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte
BICZO Bence

KUNERT Alexander

AYAR Kaan Tuerker
QUINTANILHA Nuno Goncalo
IVANOV Antani A

LINGE Alexander

ZAITSEV Daniel

SCHMID Aleksi

CARVALHO Diogo Filipe

MILCEVIC Filip

HYLAND Brendan

LIESS Nils

SUBARSKY Sascha
BARNEA Guy

GIERKE Markus

KREMER Tom

PERALTA GALLEGO Carlos
BJOERK Jesper
STRAZDAS Povilas

MDA 10 JUL 1995
TUR 30 JUN 1998
SUl 05 0OCT 1997
NOR 24 SEP 1991
MDA 15 OCT 1999

Heat 2 of 7

GBR 06 MAY 1997
ISR 09 JUN 1996
CRO 06 JUL 1994
EST 22 SEP 1994
LUX 01 SEP 1992
GER 12 JUL 1994
LTU 27 APR 1994
CZE 05 JUN 1996
CZE 13 JUN 1994
EST 30 APR 1996

Heat 3 of 7

POR 19 JAN 1995
HUN 19 JAN 1993
GER 31 JAN 1996
TUR 19 JAN 1995
POR 28 MAY 1987
BUL 17 JUL 1999
SWE 05 FEB 1992
EST 13 DEC 1997
SUl 27 OCT 1996
POR 26 MAR 1988

Heat 4 of 7

AUT 25 JUL 1997
IRL 23 SEP 1994
SUl 24 AUG 1996
AUT 28 FEB 1996
ISR 09 SEP 1987
GER 23 OCT 1991
ISR 24 AUG 1994
ESP 30 JAN 1994
SWE 05 DEC 1993
LTU 24 APR 1996
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1989 POL Berlin (GER)

57.83
55.16
55.01
55.13
56.58

54.93
54.50
54.40
54.38
54.30
54.37
54.38
54.40
54.51
54.99

54.24
54.08
54.00
53.86
53.80
53.86
53.92
54.05
54.10
54.24

53.72
53.59
53.55
53.48
53.33
53.41
53.52
53.56
53.63
53.74

01 AUG 2009
07 AUG 2015
01 AUG 2009

23 APR 2014
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Heat 5 of 7

0 SEFL Jan CZE 10 MAY 1990 53.21
1 ZBOGAR Robert SLO 06 MAR 1989 53.10
2 PULAI Bence HUN 27 OCT 1991 52.88
3 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 52.53
4 CZERNIAK Konrad POL 11 JUN 1989 51.28
5 RIVOLTA Matteo ITA 16 NOV 1991 51.54
6 SKVORTSOV Nikolay RUS 28 MAR 1984 52.76
7 VAN DUIJN Nico SUl 06 OCT 1990 52.94
8 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 53.18
9 KENDERESI Tamas HUN 13 DEC 1996 53.29
Heat 6 of 7
0 LEMAIRE Paul FRA 24 JUL 1991 53.20
1 DIMITRIADIS Stefanos GRE 08 SEP 1989 53.08
2 COCI Alexandru ROU 31 OCT 1989 52.85
3 LEMESHKO Lyubomyr UKR 19 JUL 1992 52.45
4 METELLA Mehdy FRA 17 JUL 1992 51.24
5 KORZENIOWSKI Pawel POL 09 JUL 1985 51.46
6 KHLOPTSOV Andriy UKR 10 DEC 1998 52.73
7 KRUPECKI Oskar POL 06 JUL 1992 52.94
8 CROENEN Louis BEL 03 JAN 1994 53.15
9 DAHL Soeren DEN 15 JUL 1993 53.29
Heat 7 of 7
0 CARINI Giacomo ITA 02 JUL 1997 53.19
1 IVANOV Oleksiy UKR 10 JAN 1994 52.97
2 SCHLESINGER Marcus J ISR 16 NOV 1991 52.81
3 VERLINDEN Joeri NED 22 JAN 1988 51.79
4 CSEH Laszlo HUN 03 DEC 1985 50.87
5 CODIA Piero ITA 22 0OCT 1989 51.42
6 LENDJER Ivan SRB 29 JUL 1990 52.64
7 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994 52.89
8 MARGEVICIUS Deividas LTU 26 APR 1995 53.12
9 ZIRK Kregor EST 03 JUL 1999 53.23
PRG /6
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Event 30

20 MAY 2016 - 10:57 50 m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 27.06 ZHAO Jing 1990 CHN Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009
WJ 27.49 ATHERTON Minna 2000 AUS Brishane (AUS) 07 FEB 2016
ER 27.23 SAMULSKI Daniela 1984 GER Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009
EJ 28.15 Target Time
CR 27.64 HERASIMENIA Aliaksandra 1985 BLR Budapest (HUN) 14 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 5
2 SEPP Kaetlin EST 08 AUG 1992 30.35
3 ZULAL Zeren TUR 15 APR 1995 30.17
4 JOENSEN Signhild FAR 14 NOV 2000 30.07
5 SALCUTAN Tatiana MDA 16 APR 2001 30.12
6 AZEVEDO Francisca Gomes POR 07 APR 1997 30.32
7 ZEQIRI Rita KOS 08 DEC 1995 33.33
Heat 2 of 5
0 MAZUTAITYTE Ugne LTU 14 MAR 1997 30.03
1 GYORGY Reka HUN 25 MAY 1996 29.70
2 SARAR Ema CRO 22 DEC 1998 29.49
3 SEPP Sigrid EST 02 JUL 1998 29.42
4 STEINS Kristina LAT 28 NOV 1995 29.36
5 LEITE Ana Sofia POR 29 APR 1993 29.40
6 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria FIN 13 DEC 1984 29.49
7 KENDZIOR Alina EST 27 APR 1998 29.56
8 NEVALAINEN Lotta FIN 06 SEP 1994 29.86
9 MARKVARDT Margaret EST 01 APR 2000 30.06
Heat 3 0of 5
0 PANZIERA Margherita ITA 12 AUG 1995 29.11
1 TOUSSAINT Kira NED 22 MAY 1994 28.74
2 PILHATSCH Caroline AUT 01 MAR 1999 28.60
3 LINDBORG Ida SWE 13 JUN 1994 28.39
4 DAVIES Georgia GBR 11 OCT 1990 27.87
5 HALSALL Francesca GBR 12 APR 1990 28.20
6 COOPER Harriet GBR 15 JUL 1997 28.43
7 GUSTAFSDOTTIR Eyglo Osk ISL  01FEB 1995 28.63
8 KURAS Magdalena SWE 14 MAY 1988 29.01
9 TEIJONSALO Fanny FIN 06 FEB 1996 29.22
Heat 4 of 5
0 GRUSOVA Tereza CZE 27 NOV 1998 29.04
1 ZOFKOVA Carlotta ITA 22 FEB 1993 28.72
2 TCHORZ Alicja POL 13 AUG 1992 28.48
3 KHAKHLOVA Sviatlana BLR 02 OCT 1984 28.36
4 DE WAARD Maaike NED 11 OCT 1996 27.85
5 GEMO Elena ITA 17 MAR 1987 28.07
6 ZEVINA Daryna UKR 01 SEP 1994 28.41
7 GHEORGHIU Camille FRA 30 JAN 1996 28.61
8 FELNER Desiree AUT 01 JAN 1997 28.97
9 HILL Danielle IRL 27 SEP 1999 29.15
PRG /7
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SAMARDZIC Matea
DAWSON Kathleen
BAUMRTOVA Simona
JALLOW Mimosa
NIELSEN Mie Oe.
DRAKOU Theodora
JOVANOVIC Sanja
LISTOPADOVA Katarina
HAJKOVA Karolina
AVRAMOVA Ekaterina

© 00 N U~ WNPE O

Heat 5 of 5

CRO
GBR
CZE
FIN

DEN
GRE
CRO
SVK
SVK
TUR

17 JAN 1995
03 OCT 1997
24 AUG 1991
17 JUN 1994
25 SEP 1996
06 FEB 1992
15 SEP 1986
22 MAR 1993
14 DEC 1997
12 NOV 1991
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29.01
28.65
28.46
28.20
27.63
28.01
28.40
28.61
28.91
29.12

PRG /8
(Printed on 15/05/2016 at 15:42)
Official Suppliers

M Malmsten UniPOIsai trl'htgket )



Event 31

20 MAY 2016 - 11:07 50 m Breaststroke - Men
Preliminary
WR 26.42 PEATY Adam 1994 GBR Kazan (RUS) 04 AUG 2015
WJ 27.74 Target Time
ER 26.42 PEATY Adam 1994 GBR Kazan (RUS) 04 AUG 2015
EJ 27.16 Target Time
CR 26.62 PEATY Adam 1994 GBR Berlin (GER) 22 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 6
3 ZHAVELI Lum KOS 05 MAR 1990 30.95
MESETOVIC Adi BIH 31 DEC 1997 29.98
5 SENDIKICI Berkay TUR 25 JAN 1993 30.05
Heat 2 of 6
1 PFYFFER Luca Tobias SUI 11 MAY 1996 29.40
2 NAESS Sverre NOR 18 MAR 1992 28.89
3 KALOPSIDIOTIS Markos CYP 05 JUN 1991 28.76
4 LIIVAMAEGI Martin EST 05JUL 1988 28.72
5 PILGER Max GER 25 FEB 1996 28.75
6 KOULOURIS Dimitrios GRE 22 APR 1991 28.82
7 ZAGKAS Omiros CYP 18 JAN 1993 29.12
8 VELOSO Tomas Miguel POR 21 FEB 1996 29.62
Heat 3 of 6
0 DYMO Valeriy UKR 09 SEP 1985 28.67
1 DORINOV Mikhail RUS 09 AUG 1995 28.53
2 BUSSIERE Theo FRA 18 JAN 1995 28.49
3 HORVATH David HUN 16 MAY 1996 28.40
4 ALJAND Martti EST 22 NOV 1987 28.31
5 SHUMKOV Luchezar BUL 28 FEB 1992 28.35
6 BOVEY Jolann SUI 17 MAR 1996 28.48
7 MCKEE Anton Sveinn ISL 18 DEC 1993 28.49
8 SWEENEY Dan IRL 19 MAR 1993 28.66
9 DIETRICH Johannes AUT 05 O0CT 1993 28.68
Heat 4 of 6
0 PROVORKOQV Filipp EST 15APR 1988 28.26
1 TOMIC Kristijan CRO 14 JUN 1992 28.05
2 BOTIK Marek SVK 28 JUN 1991 27.82
3 MURPHY Alexander IRL 11 JUN 1995 27.49
4 TONIATO Andrea ITA 27 FEB 1991 27.06
5 SAMILIDIS Panagiotis GRE 09 AUG 1993 27.34
6 AALTOMAA Sami FIN 07 AUG 1992 27.67
7 MASKALENKO Nikolajs LAT 11 FEB 1993 27.90
8 KUCHAR Matej SVK 25 DEC 1984 28.10
9 ATTWOOD Charlie GBR 16 AUG 1997 28.28
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Heat 5 of 6

0 ALLIKVEE Martin EST 21 MAR 1995 28.25
1 FINANCSEK Gabor HUN 27 AUG 1985 27.99
2 SKAGIUS Johannes SWE 10 FEB 1995 27.80
3 STEVENS Peter John SLO 01 JUN 1995 27.46
4 DUGONJIC Damir SLO 21 FEB 1988 26.70
5 TITENIS Giedrius LTU 21 JUL 1989 27.20
6 SCOZZOLI Fabio ITA 03 AUG 1988 27.60
7 SHAGALOQV Yaron ISR 09 JUN 1993 27.83
8 GOLDFADEN ltay ISR 24 APR 1996 28.10
9 AGOV Lyubomir BUL 20 SEP 1994 28.27
Heat 6 of 6
0 SAKCI Emre TUR 15 NOV 1997 28.11
1 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 27.98
2 SCHWEIZER Martin SUl 05 JUL 1988 27.77
3 PEREZ DORTONA Giacomo FRA 11 NOV 1989 27.42
4 PEATY Adam GBR 28 DEC 1994 26.42
5 SILADJI Caba SRB 23 AUG 1990 27.17
6 MURDOCH Ross GBR 14 JAN 1994 27.57
7 ATASQOY Demir TUR 26 MAY 1987 27.82
8 BARTUNEK Petr CZE 08 JAN 1991 28.05
9 BRATHEN Joergen NOR 05 APR 1995 28.26
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Event 32

20 MAY 2016 - 11:18 4x100 m Freestyle - Mixed
Preliminary
WR 3:23.05 23.36 48.79 UNITED STATES USA Kazan (RUS) 08 AUG 2015
wJ 3:27.71 CANADA CAN Singapore (SIN) 27 AUG 2015
ER 3:23.10 23.63 48.74 NETHERLANDS NED Kazan (RUS) 08 AUG 2015
EJ 3:29.10 Target Time
CR 3:25.02 23.33 48.78 ITALY ITA Berlin (GER) 22 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 2
1 ITA - ITALY
2 FIN - FINLAND
3 NED - NETHERLANDS
4 NOR - NORWAY
5 HUN - HUNGARY
6 EST - ESTONIA
7 BIH - BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA
Heat 2 of 2
1 SWE - SWEDEN
2 TUR - TURKEY
3 SUI - SWITZERLAND
4 MDA - MOLDOVA
5 FRA - FRANCE
6 SMR - SAN MARINO
7 POL - POLAND
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Event 33
20 MAY 2016 - 11:29

WR  15:25.48
WJ 15:28.36
ER 15:38.88
EJ 16:02.29
CR 15:57.29

2:00.52 4:04.69 8:13.25

2:00.71 4:05.26 8:17.16

2:08.40 4:17.56 8:34.50

1500 m Freestyle - Women

Preliminary

LEDECKY Katie

LEDECKY Katie

FRIIS Lotte

Target Time

BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia

0N O O~ WDN P

N U1~ WDN PP O

KARPISZ Milena
HASSLER Julia
JUHASZ Adel

VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon
BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia

CARLI Diletta
PIECHOTA Paulina
KARIC Nejla

LESAFFRE Fantine
ZAVADOVA Tereza
ODER Tjasa

VILAS VIDAL Maria
KAPAS Boglarka
QUADARELLA Simona
NATLACEN Gaja
ELHENICKA Martina
DEARING Alice

Heat 1 of 2

POL
LIE
HUN
NED
ESP
ITA
POL
BIH

05 MAR 1997
27 FEB 1993
19 JUL 1998
09 SEP 1993
10 NOV 1990
07 MAY 1996
14 MAY 1999
31 DEC 2001

Heat 2 of 2

FRA
CZE
SLO
ESP
HUN
ITA

SLO
CZE
GBR

10 NOV 1994
04 JUN 1997
22 JUN 1994
31 MAY 1996
22 APR 1993
18 DEC 1998
12 JUN 1997
01 JAN 1993
23 APR 1997
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04 AUG 2015
24 AUG 2014
30 JUL 2013

1997 USA Kazan (RUS)
1997 USA Gold Coast (AUS)
1988 DEN Barcelona (ESP)

1990 ESP Berlin (GER) 23 AUG 2014

16:53.44
16:32.04
16:24.29
16:03.37
16:08.38
16:29.88
16:50.93
18:22.28

16:51.04
16:31.22
16:17.10
15:47.09
16:05.61
16:24.83
16:42.71
16:53.50
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LONDON

2016

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AS TO 15 MAY 2016

NDON 9.-22.05.20

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
21 MAY 2016

l $1

Eu PD pean
aquatics

TIME

9:00

9:09

9:23

9:35

9:47

16:02

16:23

16:30

16:36

16:42

16:50

16:57

17:05

17:10

17:18

17:25

17:35

17:43

17:48

17:55

18:03

18:15

18:23

EVENT

50 m Breaststroke - Women
50 m Freestyle - Men

200 m Butterfly - Women
50 m Freestyle - Women

4x200 m Freestyle - Men

1500 m Freestyle - Women
50 m Breaststroke - Women
100 m Butterfly - Men

200 m Freestyle - Women
1500 m Freestyle - Women
50 m Freestyle - Men

100 m Butterfly - Men

50 m Backstroke - Women
200 m Freestyle - Women
200 m Backstroke - Men
200 m Butterfly - Women
50 m Backstroke - Women
50 m Breaststroke - Men
50 m Freestyle - Women
200 m Backstroke - Men
4x200 m Freestyle - Men
50 m Breaststroke - Men

4x200 m Freestyle - Men
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Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Preliminary

Final

Semi-Final

Final

Final

Victory Ceremony
Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Final

Victory Ceremony
Final

Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Final

Semi-Final
Victory Ceremony
Final

Victory Ceremony

Victory Ceremony
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- LEN EUROPEAN II\JQ'!IJE{\_IEI.EESECHAMPIONSHIPS L= Y\

LONDON SWIMMING €uropean
EO'S aquatics
Daily Program 21 MAY 2016 Morning
AS TO 15 MAY 2016
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 34
21 MAY 2016 - 9:00 50 m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 29.48 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Barcelona (ESP) 03 AUG 2013
WJ 29.86 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Dubai (UAE) 26 AUG 2013
ER 29.48 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Barcelona (ESP) 03 AUG 2013
EJ 29.48 Target Time
CR 29.88 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Berlin (GER) 23 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 5
3 STEPANOVA Monika CZE 31DEC 1997 33.82
COLLEOU Stina Kajsa NOR 04 JUL 1993 32.90
5 PASUKAN Emina BIH 31 DEC 2001 32.96
Heat 2 of 5
0 RENSHAW Molly GBR 06 MAY 1996 32.61
1 MAMIE Lisa SUl 27 OCT 1998 32.38
2 KERSA Karleen EST 15 MAY 1996 32.31
3 LEDEREROVA Lucia SVK 12 NOV 1995 32.20
4 SEBESTYEN Dalma HUN 23 JAN 1997 31.94
5 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998 32.11
6 ROMANJUK Maria EST 15 AUG 1996 32.23
7 HARUTJUNJAN Maria EST 17 SEP 1995 32.32
8 BRAATHEN Ariel NOR 28 MAY 1999 32.51
9 BULMAG Alina MDA 06 SEP 1995 32.89
Heat 3 0of 5
0 KREUNDL Lena AUT 16 SEP 1997 31.83
1 FISSNEIDER Lisa ITA  01OCT 1994 31.64
2 SZTANDERA Dominika POL 19 JAN 1997 31.34
3 LUTHERSDOTTIR Hrafnhildu ISL 02 AUG 1991 30.90
4 LIVER Mariya UKR 01 JAN 1990 30.60
5 LAUKKANEN Jenna FIN 02 MAR 1995 30.79
6 SCARCELLA llaria ITA 06 JUL 1993 31.13
7 MATTS Katie GBR 25 AUG 1998 31.48
8 MORAVCIKOVA Martina CZE 13 AUG 1988 31.74
9 KAENSAEKOSKI Silja FIN 09 AUG 1997 31.88
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Heat 4 of 5

0 EKSTROEM Vilma SWE 14 APR 1994 31.80
1 VALL MONTERO Jessica ESP 22 NOV 1988 31.57
2 KIVIRINTA Veera FIN 06 APR 1995 31.22
3 IVANEEVA Natalia RUS 09 FEB 1990 30.88
4 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR 19 JUN 1998 30.55
5 LECLUYSE Fanny BEL 11 MAR 1992 30.75
6 DOYLE Fiona IRL 04 OCT 1991 31.09
7 VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994 31.43
8 DEBERGHES Fanny FRA 21 FEB 1994 31.73
9 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995 31.84
Heat 5 of 5
0 NOTHDURFTER Christina AUT 05 APR 1994 31.77
1 ERIKSSON Jessica SWE 27 JUN 1993 31.52
2 CHOCOVA Petra CZE 16 AUG 1986 31.21
3 CARRARO Martina ITA 21 JUN 1993 30.79
4 JOHANSSON Jennie SWE 15 JUN 1988 30.05
5 CASTIGLIONI Arianna ITA 15 AUG 1997 30.74
6 HANSSON Sophie SWE 02 AUG 1998 30.98
7 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 31.35
8 ZMUSHKA Alina BLR 05 JAN 1997 31.65
9 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho POR 21 APR 1994 31.83
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Event 35

21 MAY 2016 - 9:09 50 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 20.91 CIELO FILHO Cesar 1987 BRA Sao Paulo (BRA) 18 DEC 2009
WJ 22.00 YU Hexin 1996 CHN Nanjing (CHN) 20 AUG 2014
ER 20.94 BOUSQUET Frederick 1981 FRA Montpellier (FRA) 26 APR 2009
EJ 21.98 Target Time
CR 21.32 MANAUDOU Florent 1990 FRA Berlin (GER) 24 AUG 2014
Heat 1 of 8
3 MAMIKONYAN Vladimir ARM 15 JUL 1996
ZHAVELI Lum KOS 05 MAR 1990 24.91
5 PASOLINI Gianluca SMR 21 DEC 1999 25.99
Heat 2 of 8
0 ZAGKAS Omiros CYP 18 JAN 1993 24.61
1 AEDMA Andri EST 05 JUL 1995 23.91
2 DUSKINAS Tadas LTU 27 APR 1994 23.63
3 COSTE Alin ROU 17 FEB 1992 23.45
4 CELIK Doga TUR 28 MAY 1991 23.31
5 ZAMMIT Matthew MLT 18 MAY 1995 23.43
6 ZIRK Kregor EST 03 JUL 1999 23.47
7 MESETOVIC Adi BIH 31 DEC 1997 23.66
8 KALOPSIDIOTIS Markos CYP 05 JUN 1991 24.34
9 BOTIK Marek SVK 28 JUN 1991 24.67
Heat 3 of 8
0 LINGE Alexander SWE 05 FEB 1992 23.25
1 TAVCAR Anze SLO 02 DEC 1994 23.15
2 GIGLER Heiko AUT 17 JUN 1996 23.13
3 ZAITSEV Daniel EST 13 DEC 1997 22.99
4 ELIASSON Isak SWE 22 JAN 1996 22.96
5 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 22.97
6 KHLOPTSOV Andriy UKR 10 DEC 1998 22.99
7 MKHITARYAN Vahan ARM 16 AUG 1996 23.14
8 ANDREASSON Robin SWE 30 AUG 1988 23.24
9 LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995 23.27
Heat 4 of 8
0 MACOVEI Daniel ROU 15 SEP 1992 22.95
1 PUCHLY Tomas SVK 21 MAR 1998 22.90
2 KATRANTZIS Christos GRE 30 MAR 1992 22.88
3 LEVAJ lvan CRO 29 AUG 1992 22.86
4 SCHLESINGER Marcus J ISR 16 NOV 1991 22.85
5 SEVER Mislav CRO 06 JUL 1994 22.86
6 GURDAL Kemal Arda TUR 02 JUL 1990 22.87
7 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 22.88
8 BARNA Andrej SRB 02 MAR 1998 22.94
9 1ZBISCIUC Pavel MDA 10 JUL 1995 22.96
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Heat 5 of 8

0 RYAN Shane IRL 27 JAN 1994 22.79
1 SAKCI Emre TUR 15 NOV 1997 22.71
2 CHERUTI Meiron Amir ISR 19 OCT 1997 22.65
3 BOHUS Richard HUN 09 APR 1993 22.62
4 VAN DOOREN Erik SUl 16 JUL 1991 22.60
5 CARLSEN Christoffer SWE 06 JUN 1992 22.61
6 STASELOVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 22.65
7 SCHWIETERT Ben NED 16 FEB 1997 22.69
8 COULTER Curtis IRL 06 OCT 1994 22.73
9 SABATIER Or ISR 30 APR 1994 22.79
Heat 6 of 8
0 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas LTU 14 JUN 1990 22.54
1 ALBERDI Markel ESP 22 OCT 1991 22.42
2 KALONTAROQV Ziv ISR 15 JAN 1997 22.16
3 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 21.99
4 ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990 21.86
5 TAKACS Krisztian HUN 30 DEC 1985 21.89
6 BOUSQUET Frederick FRA 08 APR 1981 22.09
7 TIMMERS Pieter BEL 21 JAN 1988 22.28
8 WYPYCH Filip POL 20 APR 1991 22.45
9 RADU Marius ROU 18 JUN 1992 22.59
Heat 7 of 8
0 PLAVIN Bogdan UKR 07 APR 1995 22.52
1 HOLODA Peter HUN 31 DEC 1996 22.38
2 MELADINIS Odyssefs GRE 05 APR 1990 22.14
3 CZERNIAK Konrad POL 11 JUN 1989 21.95
4 PROUD Benjamin GBR 21 SEP 1994 21.65
5 GKOLOMEEV Kristian GRE 04 JUL 1993 21.87
6 BOCCHIA Federico ITA 24 OCT 1986 22.06
7 FANNON Thomas GBR 20 MAY 1998 22.24
8 SURGELOOSE Glenn BEL 04 SEP 1989 22.45
9 DEGTJARJOV Pjotr EST 10JUL 1993 22.59
Heat 8 of 8
0 ORTIZ-CANAVATE OZEKI Mig ESP 19 FEB 1991 22.46
1 GUTTUSO Giuseppe ITA 22 SEP 1994 22.30
2 BILIS Simonas LTU 01 JAN 1993 22.10
3 DOTTO Luca ITA 18 APR 1990 21.91
4 MANAUDOU Florent FRA 12 NOV 1990 21.19
5 GOVOROV Andriy UKR 10 APR 1992 21.86
6 GRECHIN Andrey RUS 21 OCT 1987 22.01
7 AERENTS Jasper BEL 18 DEC 1992 22.19
8 TODOROQVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 22.44
9 TRANDAFIR Norbert ROU 08 FEB 1988 22.54
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Event 36
21 MAY 2016 - 9:23

Preliminary

WR 2:01.81 27.19 58.08 1:30.20 LIU Zige
wWJ 2:06.51 ZHANG Yufei
ER 2:04.27 28.71 1:00.71 1:32.78 HOSSZU_ Katinka
EJ 2:06.71 Target Time o
CR 2:04.79 28.76 1:00.63 1:32.61 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia
Heat 1 of 3
0 HORAKOVA Tereza CZE 17 OCT 1997
1 HOEPINK Lisa Katharina GER 17 NOV 1998
2 STEPHENS Laura GBR 02 JUN 1999
3 WILLMOTT Aimee GBR 26 FEB 1993
4 SZILAGYI Liliana HUN 19 NOV 1996
5 POLIERI Alessia ITA 21 0OCT 1994
6 WATTEL Marie FRA 02 JUN 1997
7 VILLARS Danielle Carmen SUlI 06 MAR 1993
8 USTUNDAG Nida Eliz TUR 21 OCT 1996
Heat 2 of 3
0 LESAFFRE Fantine FRA 10 NOV 1994
1 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993
2 MONTEIRO Ana Catarina POR 14 AUG 1993
3 IGNACIO SORRIBES Judit ESP 18 MAR 1994
4 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990
5 KLINAR Anja SLO 03 APR 1988
6 VAN BERKEL Martina Eva SUl 23 JAN 1989
7 MROZINSKI Julia GER 16 FEB 2000
8 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR 07 OCT 1995
Heat 3 of 3
0 HUFNAGL Claudia AUT 20 MAY 1996
1 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990
2 SEBESTYEN Dalma HUN 23 JAN 1997
3 MILEY Hannah GBR 08 AUG 1989
4 HENTKE Franziska GER 04 JUN 1989
5 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna HUN 03 APR 1989
6 PIROZZI| Stefania ITA 16 DEC 1993
7 CUSINATO llaria ITA  050CT 1999
8 NTOUNTOUNAKI Anna GRE 09 SEP 1995
9 BORSHI Noel ALB 13 FEB 1996
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200 m Butterfly - Women

1989 CHN Jinan (CHN)
1998 CHN Kazan (RUS)
1989 HUN Rome (ITA)

1990 ESP Berlin (GER)

2:19.27
2:12.85
2:10.83
2:08.82
2:07.05
2:08.62
2:09.87
2:11.37
2:13.02

2:18.94
2:12.13
2:10.51
2:08.70
2:05.86
2:08.52
2:09.50
2:11.19
2:12.95

2:13.28
2:11.59
2:10.03
2:08.63
2:05.26
2:07.11
2:08.98
2:10.98
2:12.91
2:19.86

20 OCT 2009
06 AUG 2015
29 JUL 2009

24 AUG 2014

PRG /5
(Printed on 15/05/2016 at 15:38)

| Official Suppliers

M Malmsten Ul'lipOlSai ek

et
SLICURAZIONI fm'



Event 37

21 MAY 2016 - 9:35 50 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
WR 23.73 STEFFEN Britta 1983 GER Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
wJ 24.74 IKEE Rikako 2000 JPN Tokyo (JPN) 20 FEB 2016
ER 23.73 STEFFEN Britta 1983 GER Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
EJ 24.88 Target Time
CR 24.09 VELDHUIS Marleen 1979 NED Eindhoven (NED) 24 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 7
3 PASUKAN Emina BIH 31 DEC 2001 28.22
4 TUDO Nadia AND 08 APR 1997 27.86
5 DAMJANOVSKA Ana-Maria MKD 20 AUG 1999 28.07
6 MERIZAJ Nikol ALB 08 JUL 1998 28.64
Heat 2 of 7
0 JOENSEN Signhild FAR 14 NOV 2000 27.38
1 KACMAZ Esra Kuebra TUR 31 DEC 1996 27.14
2 SARAR Ema CRO 22 DEC 1998 26.81
3 VOURNA Kristel GRE 11 FEB 1992 26.42
4 MUSCAT Nichola MLT 25 JUN 1994 26.30
5 GROSSMANN Tess EST 02 AUG 1994 26.31
6 UGOLKOVA Maria SUl 18 JUL 1989 26.52
7 STEINS Kristina LAT 28 NOV 1995 26.89
8 VASILYAN Monika ARM 08 OCT 1995 27.27
9 RAMIREZ ABELLA Monica AND 27 DEC 1993 27.47
Heat 3 of 7
0 HILL Danielle IRL 27 SEP 1999 26.08
1 CASINI Juliette BEL 26 FEB 1997 26.08
2 GOVEJSEK Nastja SLO 15 JUL 1997 26.00
3 HANSEN Bryndis ISL 09 MAY 1993 25.92
4 JOVANOVIC Sanja CRO 15 SEP 1986 25.92
5 LOEVBERG Marte NOR 30 APR 1999 25.92
6 CAKICI llknur Nihan TUR 10 MAR 1996 25.94
7 JACKSON Jessica GBR 10 SEP 1997 26.00
8 MISENDOVA Barbora SVK 12 FEB 1998 26.08
9 STOFFEL Svenja SUl 26 JUL 1997 26.26
Heat 4 of 7
0 HOPE Lucy GBR 30 JAN 1997 25.83
1 RANGELOVA Nina BUL 22 OCT 1990 25.69
2 NIKITINA Gabriela LAT 02 JUN 1994 25.67
3 SYLLABOVA Miroslava SVK 05 SEP 1990 25.59
4 KURAS Magdalena SWE 14 MAY 1988 25.44
5 BJOERNSEN Susann NOR 28 MAY 1993 25.50
6 COOPER Harriet GBR 15 JUL 1997 25.61
7 LINDBORG Nathalie SWE 15 APR 1991 25.69
8 TEIJONSALO Fanny FIN 06 FEB 1996 25.77
9 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho POR 21 APR 1994 25.92
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Heat 5 of 7

0 JALLOW Mimosa FIN 17 JUN 1994 25.40
1 URBANCZYK Aleksandra POL 13 NOV 1987 25.27
2 SHIKLER Zohar ISR 08 JUL 1997 25.18
3 STEPANYUK Dar'ya UKR 22 MAY 1990 25.10
4 OTTESEN Jeanette DEN 30 DEC 1987 24.47
5 DI PIETRO Silvia ITA 06 APR 1993 24.93
6 HENIQUE Melanie FRA 22 DEC 1992 25.13
7 DRAKOU Theodora GRE 06 FEB 1992 25.22
8 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria FIN 13 DEC 1984 25.32
9 GALLARDO CARAPETO Fatima ESP 24 MAY 1997 25.43
Heat 6 of 7
0 NURMINEN Tessa FIN 06 MAY 1994 25.38
1 TOURETSKI Sasha SUl 20 SEP 1994 25.27
2 KOSCHISCHEK Birgit AUT 22 MAY 1987 25.17
3 KHITRAYA Yuliya BLR 11 SEP 1989 25.04
4 HALSALL Francesca GBR 12 APR 1990 24.23
5 VAN VLIET Tamara NED 31 DEC 1994 24.87
6 FERRAIOLI Erika ITA 23 MAR 1986 25.13
7 DOWGIERT Anna POL 15 JUL 1990 25.19
8 MEYNEN Julie-Marie LUX 15 AUG 1997 25.31
9 PEZZATO Aglaia ITA 22 APR 1994 25.41
Heat 7 of 7
0 KOLAROVA Anna CZE 17 APR 1997 25.35
1 STEENBERGEN Marrit NED 11 JAN 2000 25.27
2 BUSCH Kim NED 16 JUN 1998 25.15
3 ALSHAMMAR Therese SWE 26 AUG 1977 24.96
4 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi NED 20 AUG 1990 24.22
5 SANTAMANS Anna FRA 25 APR 1993 24.59
6 MUREZ Andrea ISR 29 JAN 1992 25.12
7 NIELSEN Mie Oe. DEN 25 SEP 1996 25.18
8 KHAKHLOVA Sviatlana BLR 02 OCT 1984 25.28
9 JOHANNESSEN Cecilie NOR 16 JAN 1990 25.41
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Event 38
21 MAY 2016 - 9:47

4x200 m Freestyle - Men

WR 6:58.55 24.73 51.26 1:44.49 UNITED STATES
WJ 7:13.76 UNITED STATES
ER 6:59.15 24.50 51.05 1:45.10 RUSSIA
EJ 7:15.36 Target Time
CR 7:06.71 25.39 52.46 1:.45.93 RUSSIA

1 SUI - SWITZERLAND

2 EST - ESTONIA

3 TUR - TURKEY

4 NOR - NORWAY

5 SRB - SERBIA

6 NED - NETHERLANDS

7 FRA - FRANCE

8 BEL - BELGIUM

N U1~ WDN PP O

ESP - SPAIN
ISR - ISRAEL
ITA - ITALY

HUN - HUNGARY
SWE - SWEDEN

GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
AUT - AUSTRIA

POL - POLAND

SLO - SLOVENIA

Preliminary
USA Rome (ITA)
USA Singapore (SIN)
RUS Rome (ITA)
RUS Budapest (HUN)

Heat 1 of 2

Heat 2 of 2
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31 JUL 2009
28 AUG 2015
31 JUL 2009

14 AUG 2010
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LONDON

2016

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AS TO 15 MAY 2016

NDON 9.-22.05.20

SWIMMING
Competition Schedule

22 MAY 2016

l '?Q

Eu PD pean
aquatics

TIME

9:00

9:29

9:59

10:12

16:02

16:07

16:12

16:17

16:25

16:32

16:40

16:49

16:57

17:06

17:15

17:23

17:31

17:39

17:47

17:57

EVENT

400 m Freestyle - Women
400 m Medley - Men
4x100 m Medley - Women

4x100 m Medley - Men

50 m Freestyle - Women

50 m Freestyle - Men

50 m Breaststroke - Women
50 m Freestyle - Women
200 m Butterfly - Women
50 m Freestyle - Men

400 m Medley - Men

50 m Breaststroke - Women
400 m Freestyle - Women
4x100 m Medley - Women
200 m Butterfly - Women
4x100 m Medley - Men

400 m Medley - Men

400 m Freestyle - Women
4x100 m Medley - Women

4x100 m Medley - Men
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Final
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Daily Program 22 MAY 2016 Morning
AS TO 15 MAY 2016
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 39
22 MAY 2016 - 9:00 400 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
WR 3:58.37 27.85 57.87 1:58.30 LEDECKY Katie 1997 USA Gold Coast (AUS) 23 AUG 2014
WwJ 3:58.37 LEDECKY Katie 1997 USA Gold Coast (AUS) 23 AUG 2014
ER 3:59.15 28.45 58.66 1:59.42 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Rome (ITA) 26 JUL 2009
EJ 4:06.30 Target Time
CR 4:01.53 28.84 59.01 1:59.60 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Eindhoven (NED) 24 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 5
3 LETTOLI Sara SMR 05 JUL 2001 4:27.34
4 HIPPI Jaqueline SWE 27 JUL 1996 4:25.58
5 KARIC Nejla BIH 31 DEC 2001 4:25.66
Heat 2 of 5
0 NYSTED Sara R. FAR 19 JAN 2001 4:24.20
1 LOEVBERG Marte NOR 30 APR 1999 4:21.45
2 OTAVA Aino FIN 19 MAR 1999 4:19.63
3 ELHENICKA Martina CZE 01 JAN 1993 4:18.57
4 LAJUNEN Laura FIN 09 MAR 1992 4:17.98
5 DUMONT Valentine BEL 02 JUL 2000 4:18.17
6 ZAVADOVA Tereza CZE 04 JUN 1997 4:19.12
7 PETRIC Nika Karlina SLO 27 SEP 1992 4:20.11
8 ALA-SEPPAELAE Anniina FIN 13 AUG 1993 4:23.07
9 GIOVANNINI Elena SMR 22 SEP 1999 4:25.42
Heat 3 0of 5
0 HUFNAGL Claudia AUT 20 MAY 1996 4:17.14
1 KARPISZ Milena POL 05 MAR 1997 4:16.31
2 CZERNIAK Monika POL 07 JUN 1992 4:15.14
3 ZUKOWSKA Paula POL 30 MAR 1993 4:14.68
4 VILAS VIDAL Maria ESP 31 MAY 1996 4:14.37
5 KNEPPERS Andrea NED 24 FEB 1993 4:14.67
6 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995 4:14.71
7 STENKVIST Henriette SWE 10 FEB 1994 4:15.89
8 PIECHOTA Paulina POL 14 MAY 1999 4:16.57
9 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993 4:17.71
PRG/1
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Heat 4 of 5

0 DURAES Diana Margarida POR 08 JUN 1996 4:13.34
1 LESAFFRE Fantine FRA 10 NOV 1994 4:12.40
2 DE MEMME Martina ITA 07 AUG 1991 4:08.95
3 MIZZAU Alice ITA 18 MAR 1993 4:06.22
4 CARLIN Jazmin GBR 17 SEP 1990 4:03.51
5 CARLI Diletta ITA 07 MAY 1996 4:05.49
6 KESELY Ajna HUN 10 SEP 2001 4:07.90
7 FAULKNER Eleanor GBR 05 JAN 1993 4:09.87
8 VERMEULEN Esmee NED 21 APR 1996 4:12.66
9 HASSLER Julia LIE 27 FEB 1993 4:14.32
Heat 5 of 5
0 NATLACEN Gaja SLO 12 JUN 1997 4:13.31
1 HATTERSLEY Camilla GBR 24 FEB 1995 4:10.90
2 KLINAR Anja SLO 03 APR 1988 4:08.57
3 KAPAS Boglarka HUN 22 APR 1993 4:06.21
4 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 4:03.02
5 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990 4:04.99
6 COSTA SCHMID Melanie ESP 24 APR 1989 4:06.50
7 MILEY Hannah GBR 08 AUG 1989 4:09.72
8 ODER Tjasa SLO 22 JUN 1994 4:12.66
9 MASSONE Antonia GER 03 OCT 1997 4:14.04
PRG /2
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Event 40
22 MAY 2016 - 9:29

WR 4:03.84
WJ 4:14.07
ER 4:06.16
EJ 4:10.79
CR 4:09.59

25.73

25.60

26.27

400 m Medley - Men
Preliminary

54,92 1:56.49 PHELPS Michael
BRANDONN Almeida
55.07 1:57.43 CSEH Laszlo
Target Time
56.59 1.58.76 CSEH Laszlo

1985 USA Beijing (CHN)
1997 BRA Palhoca (BRA)
1985 HUN Beijing (CHN)

1985 HUN Eindhoven (NED)

10 AUG 2008
17 DEC 2015
10 AUG 2008

24 MAR 2008

© 00N Ul WDNPE O © 0N Ul W DN PEFE O

© 0O N Uk WDNEFE O

ZHILKIN Andrey
LIIVAMAEGI Martin
HEIN Silver

HJELM Alvi

PFYFFER Luca Tobias
DIMITROV Nikola
VELOSO Tomas Miguel
NITSKI Osvald
STABER Patrick
PEDURAND Ganesh
JELENAK Pavol
SLANSCHEK Tim
TESLENKO lllya

STEFFAN Sebastian
ORNEK Alpkan
SHEMBERYEV Maxym
D'ORIANO Nicolas
MALY Jakub
DRYMONAKOS loannis
PAULSSON Adam
ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo
KRON Kristian

MEIER Christoph

JANECEK Pavel
SANTOS Alexis Manacas
NAGY Richard

GYURTA Gergely
TURRINI Federico
WALLACE Dan

PONS RAMON Joan Lluis
WEDEL Kevin
MAKOVICH Semen
STACCHIOTTI Raphael

Heat 1 of 5

RUS 09 MAR 1995
EST 05JUL 1988
EST 09 MAY 1997

Heat 2 of 5

FAR 01 MAY 1996
SUl 11 MAY 1996
BUL 11 JUN 1995
POR 21 FEB 1996
EST 06 OCT 1997
AUT 02 JUN 1996
FRA 01 JUL 1992
SVK 22 MAR 1992
SUl 18 OCT 1996
UKR 07 FEB 1995

Heat 3 of 5

AUT 01 JAN 1997
TUR 18 SEP 1995
AZE 25 SEP 1993
FRA 05 MAY 1997
AUT 02 APR 1992
GRE 18 JAN 1984
SWE 14 MAR 1995
UKR 07 AUG 1996
SWE 09 MAR 1992
LIE 03 JAN 1993

Heat 4 of 5

CZE 07 APR 1994
POR 23 MAR 1992
SVK 09 MAR 1993
HUN 12 SEP 1991
ITA 21 JUL 1987
GBR 14 APR 1993
ESP 09 DEC 1996
GER 05 MAY 1994
RUS 13 JUL 1995
LUX 01 SEP 1992
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4:35.87
4:37.29

4:30.17

4:29.50

4:27.02
4:24.27

4:23.90

4:23.94
4:25.15

4:28.25

4:30.08

4:32.40

4:23.07

4:22.72

4:20.45

4:20.03

4:19.20
4:19.93

4:20.33

4:22.01
4:22.94

4:23.57

4:18.34

4:17.28
4:16.37

4:14.79

4:11.95

4:12.78

4:15.49
4:16.63

4:17.57

4:18.94
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DESPLANCHES Jeremy
NEVO Gal

OSIPENKO Alexander
MARIN Luca

VERRASZTO David
LITCHFIELD Max

GRATZ Benjamin
SANCHEZ TORRENS Marc
GUREVICH Etay
CARVALHO Diogo Filipe

© 00 N U~ WNPE O

Heat 5 of 5

Sul
ISR
RUS
ITA
HUN
GBR
HUN
ESP
ISR
POR

07 AUG 1994
29 JUN 1987
12 MAR 1995
09 APR 1986
22 AUG 1988
04 MAR 1995
16 FEB 1996
06 NOV 1992
14 AUG 1995
26 MAR 1988
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4:17.90
4:16.74
4:16.35
4:14.65
4:09.90
4:12.05
4:15.16
4:16.61
4:17.56
4:18.67
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Event 41
22 MAY 2016 - 9:59

4x100 m Medley - Women

WR 3:52.05 28.81 58.50 UNITED STATES
WJ 4:01.05 RUSSIA
ER 3:55.24 29.21 1:00.74 SWEDEN
EJ 4:01.05 Target Time
CR 3:55.62 29.53 1:00.37 DENMARK

1 SVK - SLOVAKIA

2 GBR - GREAT BRITAIN

3 AUT - AUSTRIA

4 FIN - FINLAND

5 ITA - ITALY

6 ISR - ISRAEL

7 ISL - ICELAND

8 SWE - SWEDEN

Sul

0 N U WDN PP

FRA - FRANCE

POL - POLAND

CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC
POR - PORTUGAL

HUN - HUNGARY

- SWITZERLAND

TUR - TURKEY
BEL - BELGIUM

Preliminary
USA London (GBR)
RUS Singapore (SIN)
SWE Rome (ITA)
DEN Berlin (GER)

Heat 1 of 2

Heat 2 of 2
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04 AUG 2012
30 AUG 2015
09 AUG 2015

24 AUG 2014
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Event 42
22 MAY 2016 - 10:12

WR 3:27.28
WJ 3:36.44

ER 3:28.58
EJ 3:36.38
CR 3:31.32

1 BEL -

2

3

4

5

6

7

N o o0 W NP
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ITA - ITALY

LTU - LITHUANIA
HUN - HUNGARY
RUS - RUSSIA
IRL - IRELAND
TUR - TURKEY
SWE - SWEDEN

2536 5219

2571 5227

2524 52.46
BELGIUM

FRA - FRANCE
EST - ESTONIA
GRE - GREECE
SUl - SWITZERLAND

GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
CRO - CROATIA

4x100 m Medley - Men

Preliminary
UNITED STATES
RUSSIA
GERMANY
Target Time
FRANCE
Heat 1 of 2
Heat 2 of 2

Official Sponsors

DATA PROCESSING & TIMING

USA Rome (ITA)
RUS Singapore (SIN)
GER Rome (ITA)

FRA Budapest (HUN)

02 AUG 2009
30 AUG 2015
02 AUG 2009

15 AUG 2010
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